SBGRP GRID
A.1.C. Monitor System..vecsevoso F401/4 3G-11
Air Cleaner Assembly...eevsvceses.. A223 1G-4
Air Cieaner Extension...ecevesses A222/1 1F-3
Air Cleaner Mounting.oeecaoecesosas A222 1F-5
Air Compressor & Mounting....... G101(1) 3H4-2
Air IntakeSeueesossosasancnnssass A222/2 1G-2
Alternator & Mountingeseeecass.o F301(2) 3E-8
Articulation Cylinder Control. F401(10) 3F-14
Articulation Joint (Upper).... D101/1(1) 2E-7
ﬁr%icu1ation Joint (Lower).... D101/1(2) 2E-8
xle
Front.ssieeiossseonsnssncnonns 8401( ) 10-2
REAP s vurnnnss B403{1)(2) )( ) 10-5
Support,....“.,......n.,.......°
Batteries & CableS.iiesenscsonses F301(1) 3E-5
Battery BoXeS.vieeessseesenenssass L130 3L-11
Belts
FaNeeeeeesansnnnsssnssnssosnassas A409 1L-8
Water PUMP..veoscrancoscasssaass AlLLS 1E-16
Brake Booster Pump Lines..... C102(2)(3) 1P-7
Brake Control.cevecscsceassosa C101(1)}(2)1P-2
Brakes
Master Cylinder...veeeeve.os. C108(2) 1P-12
PArKING.eveessssnscocosssncno C139(2) 10-17
Power BoOStel..eeceoccossoess C108(3) 1P-13
Wheel.vioievnnss C102(1\(2) 1P-6
Cab............n........‘.,.... L104(1) 3I-12
Air Conditioning.eesesescoosses £101/3 26-2
Condenser Assembly...veveveso. L102(4) 31-8
Defroster Fan..esee.sosseocsesoss E108 2G-6
DOOrS..us vreeecsvasasnoncananss L109 3L-16
Front Windshield Wipers....... F505(1) 3F-6
Healer.ioeievesonsnssonasnnssanss E£102 2G-4
Lower Front Window Wipers. F505(2)(2A) 3F-4
Light GroUp.cececsscessnosess F401{9) 3F-15
Mirrors... L104(2)(2A)(3)(3A) 3I-3,4,3L-2,3
Pressurizer Assembly.seeecscncessosssccases
..... cereasse. L102(4),L102/4(1A) 31-8,3L-4
Rear Window Wiper..oveesssecoes F505(3) 3G-4
Sound Insulation...... L104(4)(4A) 3M-10,13
Window Washer Assembly ....... F505(4) 3G-6
Windshield(Lower).eesevus. L118(2)(3) 3L-12
Windshield(Upper)eeeeacucasass L118(1) 3L-14
Camshaft AssemblY.eesevececoseenss ALO7 1E-14
Camshaft Drive.seocevesncnseassesss ALO6 1E-13
CanopYscessasncessonnsse-s 1308/1,/2,/3 3L-10
Circle TurNeveson £E310(2) 2L-3
Cold Weather Starting Aideeeescsse. AZdl 11-5
Cold Start Clearing Groupe..coe... A243/2 1L-4
Connecting ROGeeesnesnsscssesessss ALOD 1E-12

ceaasebos

PP QO 0P O WRDY

® 3 H 00 GBSOV OS DY

FG75,85,95 ALPHABETICAL INDEX

A-1 SBGRP &RID
C00lant Filter.eeeesessvsasasss AG02(2) 1L-13
Crankshaft.eeeisesceascasasansnaass ALO3 1E-7
DAMPEr . svesasssansassansanssseas ALO4 1E-11
PUTT@Ysoeoosoesnsnsasannassaasse ALLD 1E-16
Cylinder
Articulation... E302(18),E332/8 2L-17,20-11
Brake Master...ceesecescneess C108(2) 1P-12
Brake Wheel..ceesnasaee. C1068/1(1)(2) 1P-11
Circle Shiftivesoasscsoosneseaas £332/5 20-8
Moldboard Lift.ieeeeconesacanss E332/6 20-9
Moldboard Pitcheeescacessnsnes. E332/2 20-5
Moldboard Shift..eeeee::seeeess £332/3 20-6
RipPEr e vevesnasosssanrasssees £332/7 20-10
Saddle Pin LOCK.evoeoosessaeess £332/4 20-7
Scarifierseessssscsssrcacasecss £332/1 20-4
Steeringececsarcossccsasnsesssss D212 2F-17
Wheel LeaN.iieecoesescesanssss B40L(?) 10-4
Cylinder B1oCKevccaeanasoasoaneasss ALOL 11-3
Cylinder Heads & CoverSessessessses AlOL 1E-3

Cylinder S1eeVve.ieeseseconsosesnass ALOL 1E-3
Differential (No Spin)...ene... B404(1) 10-13
Dipstick

Engine Oil.vieeeoeconsesansss A301{2) 1I-12
Fuel Oilaveiecennssesonuesnssoes AZOL 1F-16
Transmission 0ileeee. seessaae B206(3) 1M-1€
Dozer Blade & Skid PlateS....... E313/3 2N-17
Dozer F1oat Controlesveeesescoss FA01/2 3F-11
Elements
Air Cleanerecesscessssosssasasess A223 1G-4
Coolant Filter.iciesossssoees A402(2) 1L-13
Engine 011 Filter.iscee-ecseeoses A303 1I-16
Fuel Filteraieeocescsscssarsoass A2206 1G-11
Hydraulic System.esceecsssssss E328(2) 2N-8
Transmission Filter.eeesceasoees B217 IN-12
Emergency Steeringeeccecesessosss D211/1 2E-14
Engine Air Heater..eaveeesrosseoases A244 11L-5
Engine & Mountingieeseeeseccosssanss A0DZ 1E-2
Engine Breather & TubeS.eeveceess. Al25 1F-17
Engine Lubricating System...... A301{2) 1i-12
Exhaust PipBeisccecescancasansssss AZ221/1 1F-3
FaN.ecsocosesanscsoancsossrsansesas AGDY 1L-8
Fan Belt Tightener.seesosaesesesss All5 1E-16
Fan Drive.seseossesccssserssasensns A409 1L-8
Filters
Co0lanteeneoroocecranssnssnas A402(2) 1L-13
Engine Oil.eeseessncenssscnsosss A303 11-16
FUBT.oeovsovansoanssssasenssnass A226 1G-11
Hydraulic SystemMesc:sesso0ss0. £328(2) 2N-8
Transmission O01l.siconsnsoasaes B217 1N-12
Flood Lights & WirinGecosssosss FA01(6) 3E-17

SBGRP GRID
F]OOI"..«,.-.....o.........\,--.... L101(3) 31""4
F?_\{Whee.‘..a.-...,.....g..a.-n...,.. A103 1E“"7

HOUSTNGeeueeeansossnasaraeasss ALO2(1) 1E-5
Frame.seeocesoccesasassonaseasss D10L(1) 2E-2
Frame (Frontjeceesceesaceocsssss D101(3) 2E-6
Frame (Rear)eeuevecscesossscasas D101(2) 2E-4
Front Attachment

Piping & Control........ E302/2(1)(2) 2L-10
Front Axle & Wheel Lean......... B401(1) 10-2
Front HouSinGesesessassoascesoss ALO2(1) 1E-5
Front Wheel.eeeeeceeeneesasesass D316(2) 2F-6

Front Wheel Spindle & Steering
Linkag8eeesooensonsonnaons «.ee. B40I{3) 10-5
Fuel Filtereeesecesescosaosea.ceses A226 1G-11
Fuel Filter Lines.ceveeeeassassss A224(4) 1G-8
Fuel Injection Pump & Mountina.. A224(1) 1G-5
Fuel Injection Pump Drives..c..... Al16 1E-17
Fuel LineSeesnnsoessssessercnseass 2201 1F-16
Fuel Tank.eeeceeonsnsconssasaes os A201 1F-16
Fuel Tank(Auxiliary)eeoseesesssas A201/2 1L-2
Gauges
Air Restriction Indicator........ A222 1F-5
Electric FUBlieivovssovassaanss A2GL/1 1F-2
Engine 011 Leveliiiveaeosaoss A301(2% 11-12
Engine 0i1 Pressure.......... A301(2) 1I-12
Engine Temperature€..scessao.s A402(4) 1L-11
Fuel Levelceeodeancensnsasesrsss A201 1F-16
Fuel PresSUr€.ccesecccnsessean A226/1 1G-12
Hourmeter.ceeecosssasssssasnos L10O1(5) 31-G
Hydraulic 0i1 Level..isevsoe.. E328(2) 2N-8
Transmission 011 Level.ivevess 8206(3) IM-18
[ransmission 0i1 Pressure.... B206(4) 1M-17
Transmission Temperature..... B206(1) 1M-13
VoTtnetercecooseasscnsssscnnce L101(5) 3I-5
Gear Shift ControlS..ceaceessss B207(1) 1N-17
Governor AssemblYecesenvoossssns AZ21{5) 1F-6
Headlights & Wiring..esesececsroas B221 IN-10
Heat Exchanger..... reesasesanes ... B221 IN-10
HOOG . eoennsecaonnocasaonscssnanns L1I0L{1) 312
Hood Side PlateS.eeecevossocsnsse L10L(2) 31~
Horn & Wiringeeeensssesosess FANI(1)(1A) 3E-
Hose PartS.cencsecnsaewee 21/1,/2,/3 1D-5,6,
Hydraulic Pump 9rive......... E302(1)(2) 2G-
Hydraulic System
Articulation ....... E302(19)(2
Circle Shift.veeanaeenses EZ02(
Circle TurNicescsosesssees £302
Control Valveoew..cow.aas E302(1
ControlSeeceseonsnes E325(1)(2)
Implement PUME cvensnaseess £302

1) 2L-1
A) 2G-1

A) 2H-
2A) 21-
1) 2h-1
A)

3
9
i
9
6
2
8
2
6
H-5

L-
G-
2
2
N~
2

0
3
(
2
(
(5)(5

)(2

)(3
8)(8
)(1
3)(+
5)¢




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=FIAT+ALLIS+MOTOR+GRADER+FG75+FG85+FG95+SN+61A+14S+17U+43S+44Y+45M+PARTS

e A - EEI Y S e i U I R IR e
e mm ¥ P MEERNG Raiea mecl 1) DM SR o sy L S SR A R Ay ] ! (R AR IR T D

e 0

~ N A-11 - ad
NUMERICAL INDEX

PART. No.  PAGE PART. No. PAGE PART. No. PAGE PART. No.  PAGE PART. No.  PAGE
13453521  B218 14457681  A402(2) 15896211  A229(8)1/2 16043231 A226/1 16101511 F301
13517630  A224(2 14457981  A102 1/2 15896211  A402 1/2 16043321 A102 2/2 16101511 F301(2)
13517630 ﬂzzaéag 14458081  A301(2) 15896211 F301 10643321  A301(1) 28896680  A409
13526170  A254 1/2 14458081  A301(2)2/2 15806211 F301(2) 16043321  A301{2)1/2 28996530  A4Q9
13532521  A301(2) 14458281  A102 1/2 15896411  A228(4) 16043330  F401{1)1/2 38812780  A107 1/2
13542921  A402 2/2 14459081  A303 15896411 Azasgﬁ)zi. 16043330  F401(1)2/2 38514907  A107 2/2
13543321  Ad02(z) 14459381  A101 2/2 15836411  A228(8)1/ 16043421  A102 1/2 38812032 A107 1/2
13543421  A252(1) 14460181  D223(2) 15916871 8221 16043421  A302 38824001  A4Cz 1/2
13543621  A222 2/2 14460380 0213 15970530 AZ21(3) 16043621  A301(1) 38829614  Al101 2/2
13546121 A224(4) 14463181  A106 15970530 F401(1)2/2 16043621  A301{2)2/2 38838379  A301(1)
13582211 A303 14463280 E332/7 15970721  A402 2/2 16043621  A402 1/2 38952312  Al03 1/4
13737310 A228(4) 14463881  All6 1697073G  A221(1)1/3 16042621  A402 2/2 40002440  A102 2/2
13748410  A403 14463981 A125 15970730 221 (3) 16043721  A252(1) 40002650  A102 1/2
14167570  A101 2/2 14456480 E332/7 15970730 F401(1)1/2 16043821  A301{2)2/2 70012767  0316(1)
14198710 A301(1) 14483481  A102 1/2 16970921  A102 1/2 16043821  A302 70012767 D316(2)
14199510  F310/2 14600370  A116 15970930  A252(1) 16043821  A402 2/2 70023176  F401{§;
14233021  A107 1/2 14600370  A224 15970930  A402 16043821 D223(2) 70023176  Fui/1
14233421 Al01 2/2 14728410  A224(4) 15970931  B221 16043921 A125 70023633 E313(2)1/2
14233621  Allb 14747688  F301 15971330  AZ254 1/2 16043921  A303 70023633  E313(3)1/2
14238030 4106 14747688  F301(2) 15971330 A254 2/2 16044027 A102 2/2 70023633  E328(2)
1423872, Al16 15540530  A0Q2 15971521 A102 Z/¢ 16044130  A224 70032834 L1Gi
14274730  A102 1/2 15940721 A102 1/2 15971630  A254 1,2 16024221 A301(1) 70033060  L101
14282470  A1O1 2/2 15540830  Al102 1/2 15971630  A254 2/2 16044221  A302 70034253 A222/2 1/2
14282770  A101 1/2 1554092)  E332/7 15971630  A409 16044521  A301(2)2/2 70035250  B403 1/3
14323511 A101 1/2 15541021  A254 1/2 15971721 A102 2/2 16044821  F301 70035285  C135(111/2
14323911 A102 2/2 15541121 A301(2) 15971921 A402 1/2 16044821  F301(2) 70040758  E102 1/2
14328701 Al16 15541321 A301(2) 15972221  A402 1/2 16045021  A102 2,2 70042641  A201
14328801  A101 1/2 15541621 A254 1/2 156977230  A254 1/? 16045421  A303 70042877 D333 2/3
14453181  A303 15543121  A301(2) 16072230  A254 2/2 16045621  A402 1/2 70042982 B201 1/2
14453581  Al9? 2/2 15861721 E310/2 15972421  A102 1/2 16100811 A102 272 70042962  B204(1)1/3
14453981  Az24(2) 15888730  E302(1)2/2 15972621  A224(4) 15100811 A252(1) 70043021 B105 2/3
14453981 A224(3) 15888831  B22) 15972630  A409 16100811  A402 2/2 70045010 €102 1/2
14456280  F30) 15896211 A225(1) 15972821 F301 16100811 A102(2) 7004£667  11730(1)1/2
14455280  F301(2) 15896211  A225(2) 15972821  F301(2, 4,100821  A222 2/2 70048922 F402/1
14456781  All6 15896211 A2:8(131/2 15977521 F201 76100821 A224(2) 70049487  B4G3 1/3
14457581  All6 15896211 m228{1)1/2 15981630 1308/3 15100821  A224(3) 70049913 A402(4)
14457581 A301(1) 15896211  A228{5) 15997130 L3083 15100821  A227(1)1/3 70049918 £102 1/2
14457681 A301(2) 15896211 A228(8)1/2 16997330 A2 15101511 A301(2) 70049993  C101 1/2

: 1] -




84
SBGRP GRID  SBGRP GRID  SBGRP GRID  SBGRP GRID  SBGRP GRID  SBGRP GRID  SBGRP GRID
1T...1,2,30-2-4  A228(5)... 1H-10 B207(1)... 1N-16 D210(1)... 2E-10 E302(13A).. 21-8 E331(1)}.... IN-5 F505(1).... 3F-6
2T... 1,2,30-6-7  A228(6).... 1H-9 B207(2)... 1N-14 D210(2)... 2E-13 E302(14).. 21-10 E331(2).... 2N-4 F505(2).... 3F-4
3T..ev. 1,2,30-8  A228(7).... 1H-8 B207/1.... IN-13 D211/1.... 2E-14 E302(15).. 21-11 E331(3).... 2N~3  F505{2A)... 3G-2
A002....... 1E-2  A228(8).... 1H-7 B217...... IN-12 D211/2(1). 2E-16 E£302(15A), 2I-13 E331(4).... 2N-2 F505(3),... 36-4
Al01(1).... 1E-3  A228(9).... lH-4 B218...... IN-11 D211/2(2). 26-17 E302{16).. 2I-15 E331(5).... 20-2 F505(4).... 3G-6
Al0z(1).... 1E-5 A233(1).... 14-3 B22l...... IN-10 D212...... 2F-17 E302(17).. 2I-16 E331(6).... 20-3 G101(1).... 3H-2
Al03....... 1E-7  A233(2).... 1H-2 B230(1).... IN-9 D213...... 2F-16 E302(18).. 2L-17 E332/1.. .. 20-4 G101(2).... 3H-3

(
Al04...... 1E-11  A235.,..... 11-2  B230(1A)... IN-7 D223(1)... 2F-15 E302(19).. 2L-16 £332/2..... 205  G301....... 3H-2
Al05...... 1E-12  A235/1.,... 21-3  B230(2).... IN-5  D223(1A).. 2F-13 E302(20).. 2L-15 E332/3..... 20-6 H10l....... 3H-7
Al06...... 1E-13  A235/2,.,.. 21-4 B233(1).... IN-4 D223(2)... 2F-11 E302(21) . 2L-14 E332/4..... 20-7 H101/1..... 3H-9
A107(1)... 1E-14  A243....... 11-5 B233(2).... IN-3  D0223(3)... 2F-10 E302(22).. 20-13 £332/5..... 20-8 L101(1).... 31-2
All5...... 1E-16  A243/2..... 1L-4 B316....... IN-2  D223(4).... 2F-9 E302(224). 20-14 E332/6..... 20-9  L101(2).... 3I-3
All6...... iE-17  A244.,..... 1L-5 B401(1).... 10-2 D229(1).... 2F-8 E302/1(1). 2L-13 E332/7.... 20-10 L101(3).... 31-4
Al2S....oo 1F-17  A252(1).... 1I-6  BAOL(2).... 10-4 D316{1).... 2F-7 E302/1(2). 2L-11 E332/8.... 20-11 L101{4).... 31-5
A201...... 1F-16  AZ52(2).... 11-7 B401(3).... 10-5 D316(2).... 2F-6 E302/2(1). 2L-10 F201....nvs 36-2  L101(5).... 31-6
AZ01/1..vee WFw  A254....... 11-8  B403(1).... 10-7 D316(3).... 2F-5  £302/2(2).. 2L-7 F201/1..... 3E=3 L101/1..... 31-7
A201/2...,q 1L-2 A256,..... 11-10 B403(2)... 10-10 D333....... 2F-4 E302/3u.... 20-6  F301(1).... 36-5 L102/4(1}.. 31-8
Azel(1)... 17-14  A301(1)... 1I-11  B403(2)... 10-11 E101/3..... 26-2 E310(1).... 2L-4  £301(2).... 3E-6 L102/4(1A). 3L-5
A221(2) ... V- 11 A301(2)... 1I-12  B403(4)... 10-12 E102....... 26-4 Eaiogz),,.. 2L-3  F301/1..... 3E-7  L102/4(2). 31-11
A221(3\,... 15-8 A301(3)... 11-14 8404(1;... 10-13  E108....... 26-6 E310{2A)... 24-2 F301/2..... 36-7 L104(1)... 31-12
A2zl(4).... 1IF-7  A302...... 11-15 C101(1).... 1F-2 E302(1).... 26-9 E310(3).... 2M-4  F401(1).... 3E-Q L104(2)... 3I-14
A223(5)u.es 1F=6  A303...... 11-16 c101(2§... 1P-4  E302(2)... 26-11 E310(3A)... 2M-5 F401(1A).. 3E-11 L104(2A).. 3L-3
A222.....00 1F-5  A4Ol...... 1L-17  C102(1).... 1P-5 E302(3}... 26-12 E310(4).... 2M-6 FA401(2)... 3E-13  L104(3)... 31-15
A222/1..... 1F-3  A4D2(1)... 1L-16  C102(2).... 1P-7 E302(3A).. 26-14 E310/1..... 2M-8 F401(3)... 3E-14 L104(3A).. 3L-2
A222/2...0. 16+2  AG02{2)... 1L-13  C102(3).... 1P-9 E302(4)... 2G-15 E310/2..... 2M-9 F401(4)... 3E-15 L104(4)... 3M-10
AZ23....... 16-4  A402(3)... 1L-12 C108.,..., 1P-10 E302(4A).. 2G-17 E310/3.... 2M-13  F401(5)... 36-16 L104(4A).. 3M-13
A224(1 )az., 16-5  3402(4).., 1L-11  C108/1.... 1P-11 E302(5)... 2H-17 E313(1}... 2M-10 F401(6)... 3E-17 L104(5)... 31-17
A?24(v) 16-6  2403...... 1L-10 C108(2)... 1P-12 E302(5A).. 2H-15 E313(2)... 2M-12  F401(7)... 3F-17 L109...... 3L-16
A224(3).... 16-7 ~ A409....... iL-8 C108(3)... 1P-13 E302(6)... 2H-14 E313(3)... 2M-14 F40L(7A)... 36-9 L118(1)... 3L-14
A228{8).ers 1G-8  BLOB.ruvwrs 1M-2  C119en.nrs 1P-18 E302(7)... 2H-12  E313/1.... 2M-16  F401(8)... 3F-16 L118(2)... 3L-13
AZZ5{1) ... 16-9  B200.... .0, 1M-5 C135(1)... 1P-16  E302(7A)... 2H-9 E313/2.... 24-17 F401(9)... 3F-15 L118(3)... 3L-12
A225(2)... 16-10  B20l....... IM-6 C135(2)... 1Q0-17 E302(8).... 2H-8 E313/3.... 2N-17  F401(70).. 3F-14 L130...... 3L-11
A226...... 1G-11  B204(1).... 1M-8 C136...... 1Q-16 E302(BA)... 2H-6 E325(1)... 2N-16 F401(11).. 3F-13 L308/1.... 3L-10
A226/1 .ae 16-12 B204(2)... IM-11  C135/1.... 1Q-15 E302(9),... 2H-5 E325(2)... 2N-15 F401/1.... 3F-12  L308/2..... 3L-8
A227{1)... 16-13  B204(3)... IM-12 D10Y(1).... 2E-2 E302{10)... 2H-4 E325(3)... 2N-13  F401/1A... 36-10 L308/3..... 3L-6
A227(2) . 16-16  B206(1)... IM-13 DN101(2) .... 2E-4 E302(10A).. 2H-3 E325(4)... 2N-11 F401/2.... 3F=11 M10leve.e.. 3M-2
AZ28(1)... 1H-17  B206(2)... 1M-15 D101(3).,.. 2E-6 E302(11)... 2H-2 £328(1)... 2N-10  FA01/3.nve 3F-0  MI01/1.nr.. 3M-5
A228(2)... 1H-15 B206(3)... 1M-16 D101/1(1).. 2E-7 E302§12)... 21-2 E328(1A)... 2N-9  F401/4.... 3G-11 M101/2..... 3M-6
A228(3)... 1H-13  B206(4)... 1M-17 D101/1(2).. 2E-8 E302(12A).. 21-4 E328(2).... 2N-8  FA05..0.... 3F-8 7101/1..... 3M-8
A228(8) ... 1H-11  B207....vn IN-17 Di03.r..... 2E- E302(13)... 21-5 E329(1).... 2N-7  F405/l.vuss 3F=7  Z2204u...... 3M-9




Numskf%ﬁt‘zwosx

PART. No.  PAGE PART. Mc.  PAGE PART. No.  PAGE PART. No.  PAGE PART. No. PAGE
70919439  L118(1) 70920437  E505(2)1/2 70920867 21/} 70921068 403 1/3 70921205 E302(17)1/
70919464  A222 172 711920437 rsasfa}v;z 70920868  2T/3 70921068  1308/2 1/2 70921205  E302(3)1/2
70919546  A301(2)1/2 70927490  E302(12)1/ 70920872 21/2 709:1068 L308/3 70921205 E302(3)2/2
70919552  E302(33)3/ 70920490  £302({12)2/ 70920877  21/1 70921069 D101 70921205  E302(4)1/2
70919552  E328(1 70920548  A201 70920877  27/2 70921072 M101 2/2 70921205  E302(4)2/2
70919624 E302(8§l/2 70920574  B433 2/3 70920885  A222 1/2 70921076  A222 1/2 70921205 E302(6)1/2
70919624  E302(8)2/2 70920574 D333 1/3 70920915  21/2 70921076 A401 709212058 E302(7)2/3
70919625 8205 2/3 70920574 D333 2/3 70920937  2T/1 76921076  B206 1/3 70921205  €302/1 1/?
70919625 3205§3) 70920582  A401 70920937  2T/2 70921076 5206 2/3 70921205 E302/2 1.3
70919625  E302(12)1/ | 70920582 B105 2/3 70920940  21/2 70921076  B206(3) 70921205  £302/2 2/3
70919625  E302(12)2/ 70920582  (C135(1)1/2 70920941  21/2 70921076  B401(1 70921206  A402
70919788  :302(3)1/2 70920582 D211/1 2/2 70920942  21/2 70921076  D223(3 70921206 B206 1/3
70919840  B201 2/2 70920582 D333 2/3 70920942  2T/3 70921076  E302(13j1/ 70923206  D211/1 1/2
70920144  27/3 70920583  A201 2/2 70920949  21/1 70921076  E302(15)1/ 70921206  D223(1)2/2
70920176  2T/1 70920583  B403 1/3 70920250  27/2 70921076  E302(4)2/2 70921214 8206 2/3
70920177  2T/1 70920583 D101 2/2 70920951  27/2 70921076  E302(5)3./2 70921214  D211/1 1/2
70920177  21/2 70920583  E302(1)1/2 70920956  2T/2 70921076  E£302(5)2/2 70921214 031652;
70920178  21/1 70920583  E302(17)1/ 70920959  2T/2 70921076  E302(7)2/3 70921214  E302{1)1/2
70920178 21/2 70020583  E302(5)1/2 70920960  2T/2 70921076  £302/3 1/2 70921214 E302(ic)>/
70920213  E101/3 1/2 70920533  E310 1/2 70920961  2T/2 | 70921076 E310(2)1/2 70921214 5302(1252z
70920213  L118{2) 70920583  E328(1) 70920971 21/2 70921076  &101(} 70921214  E302(5)1/2
70920221  21/1 70920585  A221(1)1/3 70920973  21/3 70921076 L104€3) 70921217  B206 1/3
70920222  21/3 70920585 B403 2/3 70920995  A402 70921116 E3n2(5)1/2 70921217  E302(8)2/2_
70920301  27/% 70920585 E310 1/2 70920995 Ci01 1/2 70921118 E328(1) 70921227  E302(1)t/2
70920302  21/1 70920585 E313/3 70920995 C135(1)2/2 | 70921163 D212 70921227  £302(5)1/2
70920303  27/2 70920690  E302(3)1/2 70920995 D210{1)1/3 | 70921173 E313(3)1/2 70921228  B206 2/3
70920316  B403 3/3 70920720 A222 2/2 70920995  E302/1 1/2 | 70921174 E310 2/2 70321228  E302(12)1/
70920329  D211/1 2/2 70920793  27/2 70920995 E302/2 2/3 | 70921174  E310(1) 70921229  A222 1/2
70920329  E302(13)2/ 70920798  27/3 70920996  A401 70921175 A40] 70921244 D223(1)1/2
70920329 L1 0@(3) 70520806 B403 3/3 70920996 B206 2/3 70521175  B401(1) 70921276  D223(1)2/2
70920333  £302(2) 70920806  E302(1)1/2 76920996  E302(3)1.2 70921175 E101/3 1/2 70921279 D223(")
70920344  27/1 70920847  27/1 70920996 E302(7)1/3 | 70921175 5310€2%1/2 70921279  E302{15)1/
70920344  2T/3 70920849  2T/1 70920996 E302/1 172 | 70921191  L1071(4} 70921279  E302(15)2/
70920370  L118(2) 70920850 27/2 70920996  E302/2 2/3 | 70921191  L101(5) 70921279 E302(17)1/
70920379  E329(1)1/2 70920852  21/1 70920996 E302/3 1/2 | 70921203  B206 1/3 70921279  E302(3)1/2
70920416  A40Z - 70920858 2T/3 . 70921007 2T/2 | 70921205 C102(2)1/2 70921279 5302§322/2
70920416 530252; 70920862  2T/2 70921013 £302(13)3/ 1 70921205 0223§1)2/2 70921279 E302(4)2/2
70920416  E310(2)1/2 70920865 27/2 70921014 5302(1333/ 70921205  E302(15)1/ 70921279  E302(7)2/3

-18 -




-7
NUMERICAL [INDEX

i , — .
PART. No.  PFiE | PART. No.  pAGE PART. No. PAGE PART.No.  PAGE PART. No.  PAGE
, : | Bad ; , ;

~ — » 73126373 A221(2)2/3 | 73126555 E302(4)1/2 73126611  E332/2
e A A e T
73126181 0210 1) 73126212 £325(351/2 73126405  A221(1)1/3 73126557  £302(4)1/2 73}%2224 s
73126184 D210(1)2/3 73126213 £325(2)1/2 | 73126405  A221(3) 73126557 21/2 72126652  £329(1)2/2
73126185 D210 1%2/3 73126213  E325(3)17z | 73126406  E102 1/2 73126558  £302(4)1/2 i S THLOE:
73126186  0210(1)1/3 73126214 E£325(1)2/2 | 73126408 E102 1/2 73126558 21/2 seens 3329(1)1/2
73126187 nz1ofa§1x3 73126214 E325(2)2/2 73126410 E102 1/%2 73126559  D223(3) 73126655 £329§])],2
73126188  0210(1)1/3 73126214 £325(3)1/2 73126411 E102 1/2 73125560  D223(3) 73126656  E320(171/2
73126191 D210(1)1/3 73126216 A201 2/2 73126412 E102 1/2 73126561 D223(3 73126667  E329(1)1/2
73126192 D210 131/3 73126217 M101/1 13126414 E102 2/2 73126562  D223(3 ?31%&558 £329{1)1/2
73126193 D210{1)2/3 73126245  £310/1 73126423 F401(7) 73126563  D223(3) sects 5329(12*/2
73126193 21/2 73126245  £313/3 73126424 A221(3) 7316003 21,2 73126662  £329(1)1/2
73126202 E302/2 1/3 73126248  £310/1 73126428  A221(3) 73126564  £302(4)1/2 j31a6662  £329 ];2/2
72126202 E325 73125250  £310/]1 73126429 A221(3) 73126565  E302(8,1/2 73126664 5329§1}2/2
73126202 E325(1)2/2 | 73126258 E310/1 73126340  A221(3) 73126566  £302(8)1/2 73126665  £320(1)1/2
73126202 532552)2/2 73126263  E310/] 73126452 A221(3) 73126567  E302(8)1/2 73126666  E320(1)2/2
73126202  E325(3)2/2 73126264  E310/1 73126454  A221(1)3/3 73126568  E302(8)1/2 73]2‘5667 £329(1)172
73126202  E325(4 73126265 E302/1 2/2 | 73126459  A221(3 J1a0a%0 E302BI/Z | iacees  e3seiii)s
73126203  £302/2 1/3 73126265 21/2 73126471  F301(1 73126571  E302(8)1/2 73326669 E329$];1/2
73126203  E325 | 73126266 E302/2 1/3 73126472  A301(2)1/2 73126572  M101 2/2 73126670 £329(1)1/2
73126203  E325(1)2/2 73126267  E302/1 2/2 73126473  A301(2)1/2 73126573 MI10Y 2/2 13126671 E3k29’]
73126203  E325(2)2/2 | 73126267 2172 73126518 F401(6 73126574 F401(5) ot e}
73126203  E325(3)2/2 73126270  E302/1 2/2 73126521  F401(6) 73126575  F401(5 73126798 1102/4{1)1
73126203  E325(4) 73126273 E302(3)1/2 73126528  F505(3)2/2 | 73126576  F401(5 T3156 798 F301(1)
73126208  E302/2 1/3 73126279 27/2 73126528  F505(4) 73126578 £302(1)1/2 73126798 F301(
73126204  E325 73126283  E302(13)2/ 73126543  E302(15)1/ 73126579  E302(1)1/2 73]\26797 F301(2)
73126204  E325(2)1/2 73126311  A002 73126544 E302(15)1/ | 73126580  F505(4) 73126798 A221{2)2/3
73126204  E325(3)172 | 73128312  A409 73126544 21/2 73126593 E332/2 73126803 F40121§2/2
73126204  £325() 73126314 Azee 73126545  E302(15)1/ | 73126595 E332/2 ity Gt
73126205 £302/2 1/3 | 73126316 A256 73126545  21/2 73126597 E332/2 73126821  G101(1)
13128008 £325 73126330  £310(1) 73126546  £302(15)1/ | 73126599 E332/2 e UL
73126205 E325(2)1/2 | 73126364  F401(5) 73126546  21/2 73126600  E£332/2 73126909  F301(1)
73126205 E325(3)1/2 73126365 F401(6 73126548 E302(15)1/ 73126601  E£332/2 23157040 L308/1°1/2
73126205  E325(4 73126366  F401({7 73126549 E302(15)1/ | 73126602 E332/2 73127000 130872 2/2
73126206  E€325(3)1/2 73126367  F401(6) 73126550  E302(15)1/ 73126603  E332/2 73127081 L30871 172
73126207  A0O? 73126368  E102 22 73126551  E302(15)1/ | 73126605 E332/2 73127081 L3082 2/2
73126209  0210(1)1/3 | 73126368  F401(5) 73126553  E302(4)1/2 | 73126606 1T 73127103 L101(3)
3156710 AGOZ 73126372 L101(3) 73126554 E302(431/2 Y 73126610 E332/2

- 30 -

-4




AOD2vennne
A101(1).... 1E-
A102(1).... 1E-5
Al03..enues 1E-7
Al04...... 1E-11
AlO5...... 1E-12
AX06.en... 1E-13
A107(1}... 1E-14
Ali5...... 1E-16
All8...... 1E-17
Al25...... 1F-17
A201...... 1F-15
A201/1..... 1F-2
A201/2..... 1L-2
A221{1)... 1F-14
AZ21(2)... 1F-i1
A221(3) ..., 1F-3
R221(4).... 1F-7
A221(5).... 1F-6
A222.vu..ss 1F-5
A222/1..... 1F-3
A222/2.0.... 1G-2
A223.v..... 16-4
A224(1).... 1G-5

224(2).... 1G-6
A224(3,.... 1G6-7
A224(4).... 16-8
A225{1).... 16-9
A225(2)... 16-10
A226...... 16-11
A226/1.... 1G-12
A227(1)... 1G6-13
A227(2)... 16-16
A228(1)... 1H-17
A228(2)... 1H-15

A228(3)... 1H-13
A228(4)...

1H-11

SBGRP
A228(5) ...
A228(6). ...
A228(7)....
A228(8)....

GRID
1H-10
1R-9
1H-8
1H-7
A228(9).... 1H-4

A233(1)....
A233(2)....
A235.0uenss
A235/1.....
A235/2. 000
A283.......
A263/2.....,
A244 ., ...
A252(1)u... 11-6
A252(2) ... 11-7
A254...0r., 11-8
A256...... 11-10
A301(1}... 11-11
A301(2)... 11-12
A301(3)... 11-14
A302...... 11-15
A303...... 11-16
A4O1...... 1L-17
A402(1)... 1L-15
A402(2)... 1L-13
A802(3)... 1L-12
AG02(4) ... 1L-11
A403...... 1L-10
A409. ., ..., 1L-8
B105.4euse, 1M-2
B200..e0s.. IM-5
B20leeessa. 1M-
B204(1).... 1M-8
B204(2)... IM-11
B204{3)... 1M-12
B206{1)... 1M-13
B206{2)... 1M-15
B206(3)... 1M-16
B206(4)... 1M-17
B207...... IN-17

1H-3
1H-2
1i-2
21-3
21-4
11-5
iL-4
1L-5

SBGRP GRID
B207(1)... 1N-16
B207(2)... 1N-14
B207/1.... IN-13
B217.ev... IN-12
B218...... 1N-11
B22%...... 1N-10
B230(1).... 1N-9
B230{ 1A)... IN-7
B230(2).... 1N-5
B233(1).... 1N-4
B233(2).... 1N-3
B316uunea.. IN-2
B40i{1)e... 10-2
B401(2).... 10-4
B401(3).... 10-5
B403(1).... 10-7
B403(2)... 10-10
B403(2,... 10-1]
B403(4)... 10-12
B404(1)... 10-13
Ci01(1).... 1P-2
C101(2).... 1P-4
c102(1).... iP-5
€102{2).... 1P-7
€102(3).... 1P-§
C108......
C108/1....
€108(2)...
€108(3)...
C119...... 1P-14
C135(1)... 1P-16
€135(2)... 1G-17
C136...... 10-16
€136/1.... 10-15
D101(1).... 2E-%
D101(2).... 2E-4
D101(3).... 2E-6
D101/1(1).. 2E-7
D101/1(2).. 2E-8
D103.40es.. 2E-9

1P-10
1P-11
1P-12
1P-13

~
R T 1 PR SR z e o . . " _

N 2 T e S e e Dt e e L S e 7 T £ e, e g S T T S T ———
* »~n.n, B o R T B BRI e e ) e N e i O e T T T R T W R ey e B R R S T ai i i g

SBGRP
D210(1)...
D210(2)...
D211/1....
D211/2(1).
D211/2(2).
D2124cc.n.
D213.e....
D223(1)...
D223(1A)..
D223(2)...
5223(3)...
D223(4)....
D229(1)....
D316{1)....
D316{2)....
D316(2)....
D333.ee....
E101/3.....
E10240ccnss
F108ecensse
£302(1)....
£302(2 g...
E302(3)...
£302(3A)..
E302(4)...
£302(4A)..
E302(5)...
E302§5A)..
E302(6) ...
£302(7)...
E302(7A)...
E302(8)....
E302(8A)...
5302§9)....
£302{10)...
E302(10A)..
£302(11)...
£302(12)...
£302(12A)..
E302(13)...

GRID
2E-10
2E-13
2E-14
2E-16
26-17
2F-17
2F-16
2F-15
2F-13
2F-11
2F - §
2F-9
2F -8
2F-7
2F-6
2F -5
PF -4
2G-2
26-4
2G-6
26-9
26-11
2G-12
26-14
2G-15
2G-17
2H-17
2H-15
2H-14
2H-12
2H-9
2H-8
2

H-6
Z2H-5
2H-4
Z¢H-3
2H-2
21-2
21-4
21-5

SBGRP GRID
E302(13A).. 21-8
E302(14).. 21-10
£302(15).. 2I-11
E302(15A). 21-13
E302(16).. 2I-15
£332(17).. 2I-16
£302(18).. 2L-17
£302(19).. 2L-16
£302(20).. 2L-15
E302(21).. 2L-14
E302(22).. 20-13
E302(22A). 20-14
EZ.2/1(1). 2L-13
E302/1(2). 2L-11
E302/2(1). 2L~

E302/2(2}.. 2L-7
E302/3v.... 2.6
E310(1).... 2L-&
E310(2).... 2L-3
E310(2A)... 2M-2
E310(3).... 2M-4
E310{3A)... 2M-5
E310(4).... 2M-6
E310/1..... 2M-8
£310/2.4... 2M-9
E310/3.... 2M-13
E313(1)... 2M-10
E313(2)... 2M-12

E313( 3) LI 2M"14 '

E313/1.... 2M-16
E313/2.... 2M-17
£313/3.... 2N-17
E325(1)... 2N-16
£325(2)... 2N-15
£325(3)... 2N-13
E325(4) ... 2N..!
£€328(1)... 2N-10
E328(1A)... 2N-9
E328(2).... 2N-8
£329(1).... 2N-7

SBGRP
£331(
E331(
£321(
F331
£331(5)c.s.
£331(6)....
E332/1.....
£332/200...
£332/3.....
E332/8.....
£332/5..... 20-8
£332/6..... 20-9
£332/7.... 20-10
E332/8.... 20-11
F201eueu... 3E-2
F201/1..... 3E-3
F301(1)e... 3E-5
F301(2).... 3E-6
F301/1eeee. 3E-7
F301/2..... 3G-7
F401(1).... 3E-9
F401(1A).. 3E-11
F401(2)... 3E-13
F401(3),... 3E-14
F401(4)... 3E-15
F401(5)... 3E-16
FA01(6) ... 3c-17
F401(7)... 3F-17

(7A

(8)

(9)

(10

GRID
IN-5
2N-4
2N-3
2N-2
20-2
20-3
20-4
20-5
20-6
20-7

....
2)eees
3)e.es
4)
5)

s e

F4a01(7A)... 3G-9
F401(8)... 3F-16
F401(9)... 3F-15
F401(10).. 3F-14
Faoi(11).. 3F-13
Fa0i/1,.... 3F-12
F401/1A... 3G-10
F401/2,... 3F-11
F401/s..... 3F-9
Fa0l/4.... 3G-11
r405....... 3F-8
F405/1..... 3F-7

2
3
4
5
6
7
7
8
9
1

SBGRP GRID
F505(1).... 3F-6
F505(2).... 3F-4
F505(2A)... 36-2
F505(3).... 3G-4
F505(4).... 3G-6
G101(1).... 3H-2
6101(2).... 3H-3
630lesee... 3H-4
H10lesvuo.. 3H-7
H101/1..... 3H-9
L103{1)u... 31-2
L101(2).... 3I-3
L101(3).... 31-4
L101(4).... 3I-5
L101(5).... 31-6
L101/1..... 31-7
L102/4{1).. 31-8
L102/4(1A). 3L-5
L102/4(2) 31-11
L104(1)... 31-12
L104(2)... 31-14
L104(2A).. 3L-3
L104(3)... 31-15
L104(3A).. 3L-2
L104(4)... 3M-10
L104(4A).. 3M-13
L104{5)... 31-17
L109...... 3L-16
L118(1)... 3L-14
L118(2)... 3L-13
L118(3)... 3L-12
L130...... 3L-11
L303/1.... 3L-10

L308/2..... 3L-8
L308/3..... 3L-6
MIOl....... 3M-2
M101/1..... 3M-5
M10i/2..... 3M-6
Z101/1..... 3M-8
774, ...... 3M-9




73147610
723147763
73147765
73147768
73147769
73147770
73147802
73147803

3147804

3147805
73147806
73147807
73147808
73147809
73147812
73147948
73147946
73147950
73147951
73147973
73147974
73147375
73147876
73147977
73147978
73147879
731473980
73147981
73147982
73147983
73147584
73147985
73147986
731477987
73147988
73148118
73148119
73148485
73150128
73150142
73150154
73150433
7315074¢C
73152606

E310(3A)
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
A201/2
R201/2
A201/2
A201/2
£E102
E102
E102
£102
F301/2
F301/2
F301/2
F301/2
F201/2
F301/2
F301/2
F301/2
F301/2
F301/2
F301/2
F301/2
F301/%2
F301/2
F301/2
F301/2
E302 (6)
E302 (6)
E102
F401 (11)
A243/2
A243/2
E302/1(1)
A224 (1)

D-10

73153276
73153801
73153819
73153920
73153970
73153971
73153972
73153973
73153974
73153975
73153876
73153977
73153978
73153979
73155019
73155208
73155406
73155513
73299252
73299253
73299254
73299255
73299256
74029499
74060726
74515187
75204307
75204582
75214203
75215510
75217026
75217027
75217028
75217029
75217320
79026340
79026341
79026571
79026572
79026573
79026574

79026577 -

75026581

E302/1(1) 79026603

F401 (5)
E302(14)
£302(22)
®r302(22)
E302 (224)
E302 (22A)
E302 (223)
E302 (223)
E302 (223)
E302 (22A)
E302 {2<4)
E302 (22A)
E302 (22A)
E302 (223)
B204 (1)
E302(14)
B201
E302 (10A)
F401/4
F401/1
Fd401/1
F401/1
F401/4
A243
A252 (2)
A244
E302 (4A)
E302 (4A)
B217
E310(3A)
A401
A401
A401
A401
E302 (6)
M101/2
M101/2
M101/2
M101/2
M101/2
M101/2
M101/2
M101/2
M101/2

79026617

M101/2




A101 1/2

ITEM PART NO, QTY, CODE DESCRIPTION
i 04713488 1 20B BLOCK, cylinder (FGT75)
04727699 1 20B BLOCK, cylinder (FG85,95)

{(Includes injectors for
piston cooling)

50T PLUG, M22

50T PLUG, M36

PLUG, M10 x 1,25

50T PLUG

40V CAPSCREW

9%A STUD (+0,053/+40,116)

99A STUD(+0,124/40,164)

89A STUD (+0.005/40 ,045)

95A STUD (+0,0531+0,116)

99A STUD (+0.124140,164)

89A STUD (+0.0051+0,045)

92A STUD (+0,053140,116)

99A STUD (+0,1241+0,164)

99A STUD (+0.0051+0,045)

99A STUD (+0,0531+0,116)

9%A STUD (+0.124140,164)

9%A STUD (+0.005140,045)

10D NUT

10D NUT ASSY, (Inciudes
Plug indented below)

50T PLUG, M18

53C SLEEVE

1988 SHIM (3.09)

1988 SHIM (3.11)

1988  SHIM (3.13)

1988 SHIM (3.15)

1988 SHIM (3.17)

1988 SHIM (3.19)

1988 SHIM (3.21)

1988 SHIM (3.23)

1988 SHIM (3.25)

1988  SHIM (3.27)

1988 SHIM {3,29)

1988 SHIM (3.31)

1988 SHIM (3,33)

1988 SHIM (3,35)

1988 SHIM (3,37)

1988 SHIM (3.39)

14328801
14282770
14323911
04731414
08826588
04738179
04738311
04738312
0473818C
04738313
04738314
04738181
04738315
04738316
04738182
04738317
04738318
04713556
08505175

[}
P N TN )

fod ok ek
OO D

3]

OO M

B

10158700
04750806
04750807
04750808
04750809
04750810
04750811
04750812
04750813
04750814
04750815
04750816
04750817
04750818
04750819
04750820

k 04750821
CRANKCASE AND CYLINDER HEAD 04750822

™

OO OOoOaMmMOaaato




TR po—— — SR R T e L O SR N N S I Y A
ITEM PART NO, QTY (3013}3 DEECRIPTION :
1 04708424 16A PIN
14238035 8 40V CAPSCREW M16x 1,6x
45mm
48R PLATE, thrust
501 GEAR ({Inciudes item 4)
968 BUSHING (or)
95B BUSHING
49R RING, thrust
62A LOCKRING
133R SEAL
6iA LOCKRING
788 BLOCX
501 GEAR
501 GEAR
60L KEY
60L EEY

04604833
04703423
04501834
04670037
04667498
04708213
14463181
11058875
04711597
04708105
04708079
08817913
10206010

P fud Pt dd fed fmt b b b LD DO ped b

pd ot ,
EREhEBowomamo s

T-82800

CAMSHAF T DRIVE




E-f  USAGE: See F-11

E A221(5)
ITEM PART NO, QTY. CODE DESCRIPTION
- 74236865 1 28R GOVERNOR ASSY.
/ 600L Includes items 1 thru 24
gl e 1 355 HOUSING
i 2  eemeene- 1 70F FLANGE
i 73127660 4 42V SCREW
§ 3 73127859 1 123G GASKET
E 4 73127854 1 501 GEAR
: 70935070 1 80P PIN
i 5 73127845 1 16A SHAFT ASSY,.
B 6 73127861 1 958 BUSSHING
i 7 73127849 1 59 SLEEVE
i 8 70927695 1 58A RING
¥ 9 73127856 1 340C BEARING
§ 10 70927103 1 56A RING,snap
e 11 73127851 4 80P PIN
| 70934984 4  56A RING,retainirg, int-tooth
1 12 74052736 1 340 BEARING
F 13 73127848 1~ 86F YOKE
I 14 74041829 2 42V SCREW
t 15 73127852 1 45L LEVER
i 70916872 2 BOP PIN
§ 16 73127853 1 16A SHAFT
| 17 73127862 2 133R SEAL
i 18 73127857 2 340C BEARING
1 19 73127846 1 45L LEVER
. 20 73127847 1 42V SCREW
f 70917376 2 10D HNUT,#12-24
{21 73127855 1 100M SPRING
§ 22 7312785Q 1 16A SHAFT
70927524 3 56A RING,snap
23 73127858 2 42V SCREW
70910267 2 10D NUT,1/4"NF
24 73127844 & 67M WEIGHT ASSY.
25 73152104 i 42V SCREW
70910267 1 10D NUT,1/4"NF

GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY . A221

Revised July 1987



il

2P A
el

- (ﬁ‘ 7 o ﬁ"mm Y
92 - s

e FARST TYTF e

PART NN,

75213950
70921556
73112255
73112004
73112003
73112102
73112001
73146432

73146811

73034129
70924864
70912441
70914906
70915709
70921573

10921349
70642774
70065613
70621775
73124629
73129561
70042641

73111074

70927354
70925156
70904271
70918769
70099433
70639356
70920548
70918802
70918804
73111891
70520548
70918802
70918804

QTY.

bt ot et b3 0 S S R DO R B B s B R R R R R UTOeWe = P OTROOOOE

A20i 1/2

DESCRIPTION

TANK ASSY.,FUEL & HYD)
CAPSCREW, 1/2"NC X 2"

LOCKWASHER, 1/2" |
WASEER \UNTTS PRIOR

[ .
WASHER TO FER.1985

BUSHING (LOWER)

BUSHING (UPPER) -
TANK ASSY.,FUEL & HYD.

(MODEL SERIES 561A,14S8 & 17U
TANK ASSY.,FUEL & HYD.

(MODEL SERIES 43S,44Y & 45N)

BUSHING, RUBBER

CAPSCREW,1/2"NC X 2-1/4" FE.

LOCXWASHER EB.

WASHER (LOWEK) 1965

WASHER (UPPER)

PLUG, 3/4"NF j} NOT FOR

(INCL. O-RING) TICULATED
O-RING UNITS
CAP
GASKET
SNAP RING
GAUGE
STRAINER
GASKET
COVER (Not used on units eguipped
with Auxillary Fuel Tank)
CAPSCREW, 3/8"NF X 7,8"
WASHER
BUSHING
DRAINCOCK
DRAINCOCK
TUBE
CONNECTOR
SLEEVE
NUT
TEE
CONNECTOR
SLEEVE
NUT

o




‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘
R

FUEL SUPPLY PUMP

7-83398

G-

JUSACE: Model series 148, 170
|ITEM PART NO, QTY, CODE

1
2

Yok
W0 00 =3 U D

o
et

B &

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

'

79046342
72038466

R S SO0 AR I A I

0 RS N SR SRS S

10516471
15896211
79046348
00922465
09929135
09922406
09930053
79032351
09930055
79046343
79046345
79046344
79046346
09922394

A S M G0 O S

79038378
09930057
79046347
09930050
09930048
79028143
09930446
09928170
(9930049
09830047

1

Pk ok

Jok ok ok DO peb bl b DO DO DD beb e b G 0O LD

P b pod b bed b b fod fod b

154P
600L
123G
358
601C
210P
131R
ion
156p
50T
758
123G
100M
oV
45A
157R
80P
1978
240P
554
130P
601C
100M
123G
60T
123G
65F
100M
20V
10D
42V
§0M

Azas’l)

DESCRIPTION
PUMP ABSY, (6-5)
(Includes items 2 thru .v)
GASKET
HOUSING

{Not serviced)
STUD {(6-13)
WASHER
PUMP, hand
PLUG
CONNECTOR
GASKET
SPRING
VALVE

RING
ROLLER

PIN

PAD
TAPPET
O-RING
PLUNGER
{Not serviced)
SPRING
GASKET
PLUG
GASKET
FILTER
SPRING
BOWL

NUT

SCBREW
BRACKET

(Added December 1982)




A238(2) .
TTEM PART NO, @IY., CODE DESCRIPTION
04757803 1 16V VARIATOR ASSY, (G-5)
600L, (Includes items 1 -15)
79047462 - 300C BODY ASSY,
600L (Includes items 13 = 15}
79047298 67TM  WEIGHT
79047463 14:T LINK
79047 4 20C CAP
79047302 131R  WASUJER, 0,2mm
79047303 1318 WASHER, 0.5mm
79047304 131R WASHER, ©,15mm
6002 (Use as required)
20C CAP
100M SPRING
100M SPRING
45A  RING
1978 PAD
45A  RING
95B BUSHING
265C COVER
601C  (Not servised)
~~~~~~ - 300C BODY
601C (Not servicud)
78047400 80P PN

79047465
79047466
79047467
7904.7309
79047308
79047468 -
7904730¢€

RGNS VR RS S

f DO et PO DO DR

T-83792

ADVANCE VARIATOR g (Added December 1982}




T-83397

GOVERNOR HOUSING AND SOLENOID

32

33
34

35
36

79039755

79033443
79033427
09009620
79046297
79039760

. ®
s

CODE
131R
800P
1311
45%.
42V
18A

801

A228 (3) 2/2

DESCRIPTION
WASBHER, 0,30mm
(Use as required)

WASHER
LEVER
SCREW
SHAFT
KEY

(Added December 1982) &




T-%3035

COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

7

A243

o

ITEM PART NO.
USAGE: SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

73132158

3070169
70669359

73121585
70929002
70919310
73122302
73122304
73124642
73123219
70950258
70950228
70196765
73110484
70911841
70912589
73052086
709281706
73121066
70904268

73122429

73140591
73140590
73115559

73140592
74029499

QTY.

e

e s R R R R RN RN L R PR WWRDNE e

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER ASSY.,FUEL
(INCLUDES ITEM 2)
GASKET
CLAMP ASSY.
({NCL. MOUNTING HARDWARE)
VALVE (INCLUDES CAP)
CAPSCREW, 1/4"NC X 3/8"
LOCKWASHER, 1/4"
PIN
PLUG
CABLE
THERMO GUARD
CAPSCREW
WASHER
TIE
TUBE (72")
SLEEVS, COMPRESSION
NUT, COMPRESSION TYPE
ELBOW (AT CYLINDER)
CLAMP
ATOMIZER
BUSHING, 1/2"TO 1/8"NPT
CABLE
CABLE
CABLE
SWITCH
BREAKER, CIRCUIT (31~5)
PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
DECAL, ETHER STARTING AID
NOT ILLUSTRATED

(Revisad December 1987)




Q1L PUMP ASSEMBILY

15

T-82812

WWAW

A302

&3 bo

€ =3 O O

ITEM

PART NO, @

04721103

047231109
16044231

16043421

11128071
04721108
04720887
16043821

11198071
10839510
10205920
04721107
04721108
04721110
16044221

11198071

Y

1 8

fod b et fed fed g DO MHHS Tt e

et

DESCRIPTICN
OIL PUMP ASSY, (Inclules
itcme 1 thru 8)
COVER AND GEAR ASSY,
CAPSCREW, M8x 1,26x
50mm
CAPSCREW, M8 x 1,26x
20mm
WASHER
SHAFT ASEY, (Includes Gear)
CASE ASSY, (Incluges item 4)
CAPSCREW, M8x 1.26x
30mm
WASHER
DOWEL
GEAR
GEAR
COVER
CAPSCREW, M8x 1,25x
50mm
WASHER




USAGE: See Insiruments
ITEM PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 73107761 i GAUGE, engine coolant
. temperature
70196765 | STRAP
70929816 CLIP, capillary tube
70922300 CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 5-3/4"
70929156 , WASHER
70911028 T
73131880 | ADAPTER
7004981 GASKET

_T-82949

ENGINE TEMPERATURE GAUGE




3334 36

N3
IO
HETY

-39

& | rGTs
N | Fgss
¥G95

e G0V, DRIVE =

mmaw.wmm«w

b4

B105
TORQUE CCNVERTER ASSEMBLY

_T-02825

ETEM PART NO. QTY. CODE

59 73131696 1 1018
70922287 3 40V
70810287 3 132R
60 73131740 1 45A
73131739 12 42V
61 73131699 1 60G
73131760 1 60G
62 70935700 1 55A
63 73131701 1 135M
64 73132933 1 340C
65 70026393 1 56A
66 71004810 1 75D
67 73187704 1 501B
68  7092:713 1 56A -
63 70976574 2 56A
70 71004807 1 135M
71 73131702 1 209T
73131703 1 2097
710604795 8 42V
70912544 8 131R
72 71005536 1 55A
73 70927575 1 56A
T4 71004802 1 340C
76 73066760 1 265C
71008468 24 44V
76 73131721 1 297C
71005841 16 42V
71004797 16 131R

SESCRIPTION

B105

BAFFLE
CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x
1-3/4"
LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
RING
SCREW
IMPELLER (Model series 61A)
IMPELLER (Model series 14S and
170)
O-RING
HUB
BEARING
RING, snap
SPACER
REACTION MEMBER
RING, snap
RING, snap
HUB
TURBINE (Model series 61A)
TURBINE (Model series 145 and
170)
SCREW
WASHER
O-RING
RING, snap
BEARING
COVER .
SCREW (Includes lockwasher)

RING GEAR
SCREW
W. SHER

3/8




M-14  B2062/2

ITEM PART NO, QTY, CODE DESCRIPTION ;
13 73125126 1 206T TUBE
709214C9 1 75B CONNECTOR, flare type, 1/2"  §
tube, 3/4" str.thd, !
70921349 1 554 C~RING
14 723125131 1 835G ELBOW .
70923718 1 55A O-RING
{ 70920896 4 40V CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 2-1/4"  §
11198374 4  131R WASHER
15 70826975 1 18R TEE
70919171 i 75B CONNECTOR, flare type, 1/4" &
tube, 7/16" str.thd,
70921487 1 527 CAP
16 70928927 1 8G CLIP
70922763 1 40V CAPSCREW
70630753 2  131R WASHER
70911026 1 10D NUT, 3/8"NC o
17 70198765 - 14B  STRAP (Use as required)
18 70925617 1 8G CLIP g
19 73122919 1 1927 HOSE (See HOSE PARTS)
20 70928916 1  20R FITTING, bulkhead
21 70697264 1 19C  GAUGE, converier temperature
22 70935013 1 500 GROMMET
23 73122920 1 192T HOSE (See HOSE PARTS)
70919174 1 75B CONNECTOR, flare type, 1/4"
tube, 7/16" str.thd,
24 70685987 1 42M GAUGE, transmission oil pressue

{Revised December



X Tg W e LR, 3 ERREI AL FiE & ST TISROE N I DYt S EEL ST D s S Ty ST R T T R N
e S e e T S AR AT e S T S R S e e T R B T il T
e v",rl,,‘*l:v-f";,,g“v W {88 N N &

B2.30 (1A) 1/2

. USAGE: Model series 435a 44y, 45 73123537

-
y g5 |
0 % 3

TRANSHISSION DECLUTCH VALVE AMD LINES

U1___300S_ SUPPORT

[rten ewTno. Qi cooE _vescrerion
7 1 73113247 01 150P KnOB
2 73125010 01 80M BRACKET
3 709053549 C1 1405 BALL
4 7004067 01 100M SPRING
5 702274060 03 40V SCREW
2Ol 6 73125011 01 16A SHAFT
P3) 7 73125012. 01 508 LINK
~ 8 73125018 o1 80P PIN
I 9 70900979 02 270C PIN,cotter, 1/16" x 1/2¢
110 73125013 01 748 BLOCK, tapped
131 70681820 11} 75D SPACER
12 709281490 01 131R MHASHER
13 70911024 D1 10D NUT
14 70531515 42 40V SCREW 1/4"NC x 1.1/4"
15 73123586 01 265C COVER
16 73123495 07 122G SEAL
17 73123509 01 265C COVER
18 731234499 01 1226 SEAL
119 73123510 01 122G SEAL
20 73123513 01 265C COVER
21 73123493 81 1226 SEAL
22 73123494 07 1226 SEAL
23 73123506 .01 265C COVER
24 73123497 01 122G SEAL
25 73123496 01 122G SEAL
i26 73123539 01 60A ANGLE (includes item 27)
o B 01 122G SEAL (order item 18)
28 ?0922763 18 40Y SCREW 3/8"NC x 1"
29 70933257 18 131R WASHER
130 70916634 02 28N NIPPLE 1/8B"NPT ¢ 3/4"
131 70915842 03 85G ELBOW, inverted flare,1/4" tube
7/16"str. thd.
i 32 70914646 04  235C CONNECTOR, inverted flare,1/4"
tube, 7/16" str, thd.
- 33 73125G14 02 1937 TUBE

i 14

{Added February 1984)

82.30




USAGE: ]
TR R EITR)

FG7s
¥G85
¥Gos

Mai7

i

i

O

11
12

i3

14

i5
16
17

i8

TRANSMISSION CONTROL LEVERS AND LINKAGE

.wmqm

73123118

70922925
70929662
73113247
73111449
70928182
70911114
73111435
73123097
70922220

70925425
73125925
70921442
73124884
70928138
70911114
73125923
73125922
733125924
70927541
70910285
70911024
70686384
70511040
70911114
73125917
70910335
70900802
73125930
70387751
73125926
70927282
73125916

1

e e B bed ped p i DD DO B B i b s DO bt b G0 Q0 R DD b WO 0O pui bt DO DO b e i

TTEM PART NO. QTY .

189C

40V
131IR
150P
45L
40V
131R
100M

244C"

40V

5004
1978
50T
120P
40V
131R
105F
105F
80M
40V
13ZR
10D
81k
10D
131R
80P
131R
80P
45
958
1408
131k
750

B207 1/2

DESCRIPTION
CONTROL ASSY,, transmission
shift (See N-15)
CAPSCREW, 5/18"HC x 3/4"
WASHER
KNOB
LFYER
CAPSCREW, 1/4"NC x 1/2"
WASHER
SPRING
CONSOLE, shift
CAPSCREW, 12-pts, 1/2"NC x
1-1/2"
GROMMET
PAD
PLUG
PLATE
CAPSCREW, 1/4"NC x 5/8"
WASHER
CABLE
CABLE
BRACKET
CAPSCREW, 1/4"NC x 3/4"
LOCKWASHER, 1/4¢
NUT, 1/4"NC
END, rod
NUT, jam, 1/4"NF
WASHER
PIN
WASHER
PIN, cotter, 3/52" x 1"
LEVEX (Includes itzm 16)
BUSHING
BOLT
WASHER
SPACER

(Revised February 198




I: Model series 438,44V and 45M

REAR AXLE

PART NO.

70925957
73127954
70320806

70920316

73129701
70683928
70684817
70632555
73128641
73125176
70670186
70922526
70920574
7091240
"0573190
706200078
70200314
73127131
70911028
75214362
70901666
70050748
73125067
70929156
70911034
70920583
70035250
70667252
73124830

QY CODE
20R
1927
20R

L]

gIgTENG,SOCKETLESS 3/2"H03E,3/8"NPT
OSE

FITTING ,SOCKETLESS 3/8"HOSE, 9/16"
STR. THD.

§%§BH’ FLARE TYPE,3/8" TuBE, 1/4"
CARRIER ASS'Y

BEARING

BEARING

LOCKNUT

GASKET

SUPPORT

SEAL

SCREW 1/2"NC x 2.1/2°

SCREW 1/2"NC x 1.3/8°

LOCKWASHER - 1/2"

SHIM - .003" THICK

SHIM - .005" THICK USE AS REQUIRED
SHIM - .015" THICK

GASKET

NUT, 1/2" NC

HOUSING - CENTER

PLUG, 1" NPTF

BREATHER

ANGLE

WASHER 3/8"

NUT, JAM 3/8" NC

SCREW 1/2"NC x 1,1/2"

PLUG

GASKFT

COYER

(Revieed June 1984)




4 15 17

BRAKE BOUSTER PUMP LINES

USAGE Model senes 61A 145 I?U

T-82898

1

2

i I 1

0w

10
11

12
13

LRI AR S AR N G

73128822
70922981

70921205
73128805
70921409

70921349
70922660
70935039
73128826

73135226
70920807
70921402

70921349
73128299
73127633
70930238
70677064
73127634
70921364

70927155
709822300
706770066
73127631
70926768
73127632
70921467
70926768
70923157

70921349

et ok DO DO b pmt ped b DO bed bed bl DO DO b ped et e et

b ol pud etk b fed fed DO

{TTEM DART NO. Q'*’Y “CODE

155P

2067
758

554
192T
758

55A
192T
120M
20R
208T
206T
1927
20R’
85G

58A
10V
64L
30V
131R
206T
856G

89G
40V
131R
206T
5TR
206T
20L
5TR
iR

55A

| ON

cloz 1/2

PUMP ASSY ., brake booster
{See C119)
TUBE
CONNECTOR, 3/4" tube, 7/8"
gtr thd, (Ineluﬂes O-RING)
O=-RING
HOSE {See HOSE PARTS)
CONNECTOR, 1/2" tube, 3/4"
str thd, (Iucluﬂes O—RmG)
O=-RING
HOSE {21-1/2" long){Order item 20)
CLAMP,13/16"to 1~1/2" diam,
FITTING
TUBE
TUBE
HOSE (4-8/4" long)(Order item 21)
FITTING, socketless
ELBOW, 1/2“ tube, 3/4"
str thd (Includes O-RING)
O-RING
VALVE, relief
STRIP
CAPSCREW, 1/4"NC x 2"
WASHER
TUBE
ELBCOW, 1/2" tube, 3/4"
str thd,
CLIP
CAPSCREW 3/8"NC x 3/4"
WASHER
TUBE
REDUCER, 1/2" to 3/8" tube
TUBE
CAP, 1/4" tube
REDUCEB 1/2" to 3/8" tube
TEE, 1/2"tube 3/4" str.thd,
(Im‘udes Washer, Nut and
O=-Ring)
O-RING

-

{(Revised February 1984)




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=FIAT+ALLIS+MOTOR+GRADER+FG75+FG85+FG95+SN+61A+14S+17U+43S+44Y+45M+PARTS

i 2
2

i
!

\__\J

)
)

P-17

T-82852

TR

PARKING BRAKE CONTROL

C135

ITEM PART NO, QTY, CODE DESCRIPTION

21 73125796
70923124
70929662
70911025
73125246
70820995
70677006
73130012

P N - R

16M
40V
131R
10D
80M
40V
131R
120%

LEVER ASSY,
CAPECRE', 5/16"NC x 2"
WASHER
NUT, 5/16"NC
BRACKET
CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 2"
WASHER
PLATE

C135 2,2
I SO S LR



E-b ’ ﬁ
D1.v1(3) .
ITEM PART NO. QTY CODE  DESCRIPTION .
1 75213354 01 171 FRONT FRAME W.A.. .
2 73127340 02  120P  PLATE i
3 70921175 02 40V SCREW ;5
4 73127261 01 16A  SHAFT i
5 73127262 01 120P  PLATE
6 73135173 - 131R  WASHER
USE AS REQUIRED
73135174 - 131R  WASHER
, USE AS REQUIRED
8 75214430 04 75D SPACER .
9 70914465 02 601  GREASE FITTING .
10 70916965 08  132R  LOCKWASHER :
1 70927174 08 40V SCREW i
12 75214978 01  265C  COVER R.H.
75214977 01 265C  COVER L.H.
13 75214905 01  265C  COVER RIGHT
14 75214910 01 265C  COVER LEFT
15 75214918 01  265C  COVER
16 70677006 10 131R  WASHER
17 70927173 10 40V SCREW
18 70904208 04  132R  LOCKWASHER
19 70927222 04 40V SCREW
USAGE: Model series 43S, 44Y, 45
FG 75 | : ] D1.01 .
8 § [FRAE - FRONT (Added February 1984)




E-18 D211/2(1) 1/2

ITEM PART NO, QTY, CODE DESCRIFT:ON
USAQE: Special Equipment, See E-~14
e 1 153P PUMP ASSY,, emergency steering
(Includes items 1 and 22)

1 73133596 1 153P PUMP ASSY, (Includes items 2
thru 21)

2 73133604 133R  SEAL

3 70928445 56A  RING, snap

4 73133603 133R SEAL

5 73133806 55T  ADAPTER

70910231 50T PLUG

6 73123602 958 BUSHING

7 73183599 45A  RING, back-up

8 70936218 854 O~-RING

9 73133598 45A  1ING, seal

10 73133601
11 70923587
12 73133613
13 73133612
14 70918406
15 73133607
16 73153605
17T 73133600
18 73133608

75D SPACER

55A O=-RING

120FP PLATE , wear

341C BEARING

90G DOWETL

355 HOUSING

8A SHAFT ASSY, , drive
9A SHAFT ASSY , idler
204V VALVE . check

o ke bed s e BD R el led DO DO DO B2 bl bed bl e e feod ped el et

19 73133610 133R  SEAL
20 73133609 45A  RING, back=ip
21 73133611 265C COVER
o s e 40V CAPSCREW |\ For shipping
73105995 131R WASHER only
22 73133597 83D  VALVE ASSY, (Includes items
23 thru 38)
70928427 4 40V CAPSCREW, 1/2"NF x 7"
73105995 4 131R WASHER
23 73100743 4 55A  Q-RING
24 70907859 4 50T PLUG
5 73133615 2 698  SEAT
26 73133614 2 204V VALVE, check
27 13133617 2 100M  SPRING
USeGE: FIRET TYPE T-83034 28  7313361¢ 2 200 CAP
, . 70926538 2 ROA O-RING
FGT5 .D211/2
FG85 EMERGENCY STEERING PUMP AND VALVE

FGos (Revised December 1987)




E — D223 (4)
r
E ITEW PART MO. OTY_ CODE _ DESCRIPTION ...
| i 70921409 02 20R  CONNECTOR
2 70921349 02 1686 O-RING
3 75214022 01 1927  HOSE
4 75214021 01 192T  HOSE
5 75214492 O1 180C  CLAWP
6 75213945 01 1937  TUBE
7 75213843 01 1937  TUBE
] 75214328 01 1931  TUBE ' A
9 75214326 01 1937  TUBE b
10 70623355 03 180C  CLAMP
il 70821076 06 40V SCREW 3/8" - NC x 1.1/4°
12 70677006 10  131R  WASHER {
13 70922287 04 40V SCREW 378" - 16 x 1.13/4° b

14 75214350 0} 1937  TUBE . >
i5 75214348 01 193T  TUBE :
16 75214354 01 1937  TUBE

17 75214352 (01 1937 7JUBE

18 75214504 02 180C  CLAMP

19 75214777 01 19371  TUBE

20 75214776 01 1937  TUBE

21 70927155 02  180C  CLAMP

22 73134218 02 1921  HOSE

23 72134219 02 192 HOSE

24 70321297 02 18R TEE

25 70922457 04 20R  COMNECTOR

26 70921342 04 1586  O-RING

FG85 |
¥FGY95 :

STEERING CYLINDER PIPING (Added Februssy 1984)




FG75
FGB85
FG95

&2

9 8

P~ e e \/?\

.ﬂr""7 .:/‘{
7

h3

&

T-83048

E101/3 1/2

{TEN

(Sa R e o BN BEwr R S

10

-
T

12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19

PART NO, QTY,
USAGE: Special Equioment,

R R AR GO D SR

70927400
709291L6
70690537
70690538
70917803

70690536
70917803

73127815
70020213
73115928
731152327
73115928
73115820
70927401
70928180
70933135
70022763
70910287
7092117y
70912441
70196765

A I WS T st M e

73127385
73127386

S XU e A AR T S D

70922763
70910287
70918722
73128142
73128143
73125890

et
O bk B

L1

bt ot
OO GO DD O A D ket et el b et et

ol A

0 b s

CODE

220C
40V

131R
265C

DESCRIPTION '

CONDENSOR ASSY, (See 31-11)
CAP3CREW, 2/8'"NC x 5/8"
WASHER

COVER, left end

COVER, right end §
SCREW, 1/4"NC x £/8" S

(Includes lockwasher)

COVER ASSY {Treludes item 4) .

SCREW, '1/4"NC x 5/8"
(Includes lockwasher)

CEAL

PLUG

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE 5

PANEL .
CAPSCREW, 1/4'NC x 1"
WASHER

CLAMP
CAPSCREW, 3/8'"NC x 1"
LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
CAPSCREW, 1/2"NC x 1"
LOCKWASHER, 1/2"

TIE

COMPRESSOR ASSY,, air

(See 3H-2)

GROMMET

GROMMET

PRESSULRIZER ASSY, (See 31-8)
CAP>CREW, 3/8'"NC x 1"
LOCKWASHER, 3/8"

GROMMET

HOSE

HOSE

CLiP

(Revised June 1982)




E ‘.i’) sl ;; e :

i
s
(4
3
i
s
7]
¥

JSAGE: Model series 614, 145, 170 *

, FGT5
I FG85
j FG95

-~ SIDE VIEW

CiRCLE SHIFT HYDRAULICS

T%8290?

1
2

77730116
7,923717

70921205
70919788
73127629
70921565
70929156
73126279
70920690
70922507

70921409

70921349
73134510
70922763
70929156
70911026
70196765
73130105

70920996
70677006
70911026
73127641
70922300
70677006
73129630
70921279
70921408

70921349

1

PO b fed BO bed hed b bed bl fud fed

bt § b DD R b 20

bt ped B 00 L2 M BO MY BO

Pt

E302(38/2 cm——
. DESCRIPTION |
164C CYLINDER ASSY ., circle shs_f:;(See 0-8) B
206T TOJBE .
758 CONNECTOR, 1/2" tube, 7/8"
gtr .thd, {Includes O-Ring)
55A O-RING
758 CONNECTOR;;1/2" tube 3/4" str ,thd,
120M CLAMP
40V CAPSCREW, 3,8"NC x 1-1/2"

131B WASHET.
192T HOSE (See HOSE PARTS)

85G ELBOW,1/2"tune,3/4" str ,thd,

85G ELBOW, 1/2"tube, 3/4" str .tad,
{Inciudes O-Bmg)

758 CONNECTOR, 1/2" tube, 3/4"
str thd ,(facludes O-Ring)

55A C-RING

i20M CLAMP

40V CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 8/4"

131R WASHER

10D NUT, 3/8"NC

14B  STRAP {Use as required,
16V VALVE, ecircle shift lock
(Refer to item 14)

40V CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x2-1/4"

131R WASHER

10D NUT, 3/8"NC

120P PLATE

40V CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 8/4"

131R WASHER

206T TUBE

85G ELBOW,1/2"tube,3/4" str ,thd .,

758 GGNNEGTOR 1/2" tube, 3/4"
str thd, {Inamdes ()-ﬁmg)

55A O-RING

(Revised February 1984)




- CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY

p N . g i
eeri il
- ! F + g !
. . N o 5,05 .
7 \ § & - ! 1 o .
254 = i 2 ; -
, REAR
ko T ek, L
5 ¢ #
th g h \
£ P
4 . . . R,
A 2 :
/ e \ \ o s ]

H-5

‘M

=3O Ui LW

W w

11
12
13
14

16

17

73129200

73128390
73128396
70910287
73128397
73128398

DT TP G A R

73128393
71601585
71001584
71001583
70932586
73128360

73128356
73131424

1

b DO DO DO e b= 00 ok QD e bt hed bt i ped

-

e

———————— E302 (9)
Mecodel series 61A, 1458, 435 and 44V

PART NO, QTY. CODE DESCRIPTION

83D

120P
140B
132R
50T
1108
S5A
SHA
85A
83D

55A
55A
83D

120P.

13(R
133R
618
42V
E00I

5001
5001

VALVE ASSY ., eontrol {Includes
items 1 thru 14)

PLATE

BOLT
LOCKWASHER, 3/8'

PLUG ASSY, (Includes item 3 thru 5)

SCREEN

O-RING ; .

O-RING } Refer to item 15

O=-RING (Refer to item 16)

VALVE ASSY,, circle chift
control (See N-4)

g"_ggg } Refez to item 16

VALVE ASSY,, circle turn
control (See N-3)

PLATE

WASHER

SEAL

RETAINER

SCREW

REPAIR KIT {includes item.s 4
and 5)

REPAIR KIT (Includes items 6,

8 and 3)

REPAIR KIT, seal (Includes items
15 and 16 and Repzir Kit for
items 7 and 10 which are listed
on their respective pagss)

(Revised February 1 -




. S
_ ____E3.02 (54)

ITEM PARY NO. QTY  CODE _ DESCRIFTION
1 73128808 01  192T HOSE

2 75214838 01  192T HOSE

3 70928010 G2  180C CLAMP

& 70827164 01  6R TEE

5 /0926770 01  20R CONNEGTOR

6 70827312 02 180C CLAWP

7 70921116 062  70F SPLIT FLANGE
8 709237318 Q1 1586 © RING

¢ 70910287 04  13IR WASHER

30 70921076 04 40V SCREW

11 70687145 04  210P STUD

12 70921558 08 7OF SPLIT FLANGE
13 70677006 04 131k WASHLR

14 70911026 04 10D NUT

15 70935222 01  20R CONNECTOR

16 70925280 04 YBOC CLAMP

17 70935221 07 20R CONNECTOR
18 73128473 01  285T HOSE

19 70921227 €1 85G ELBOM

20 70921214 01 1586 U RING

21 73128483 01 1937 XM

22 70923814 04 158G 0 RING
23 73128813 U1 1937 TUBE
26 70230277 01  180C CLAWP

25 70920583 17 40V SCREW

26 70677008 01  131R WAShER
27 70912441 16  170R LOCKWASHER

£3.02

| 54 |

(Added February 1984) §




£3.02 (13A}1/2
!ITER» PART NO. Y CODE DESCRIPTION

- T S W A WD W DB o oo S wr o wl ww D G S ) G S O e S Y A

75214263 12 1927  HOSE

70928378 112 856  ELBOW

75214735 01 1937  TUBE

75214736 01  193T  TUBE

70922457 04 20R  CONNECTOR

70921349 04 554  D-RING

73127113 01 193T  TUBE

73127114 01 1937  TUBE

70695523 €2  1s0C  CLAMP

10 70910287 02  131R  WASHER

11 70927381 02 40V SCREW,Nylon,3/8°NC x 1.1/4" .
12 73127117 01 1937  TUBE .
13 73127112 91 1937  TUBE

14 70659547 2 1927  HOSE

15 70921076 02 40V SCREW, 3/8"NC x 1.1/4"

16 70677006 11  131R  WASHER

17 73126130 02  180C  CLAMP

18 73125866 01  200S  SUPPORT

19 73126129 ©i 1937  TUBE

20 73126127 01 1937  TUBE

2 70919987 02 16R  TEE

22 70922287 01 J0V.  SCREW, 3/8"NC x 1.3/4"

23 75214740 01 193T  TUBE

24 75214741 01 1937  TUBE

25 75214737 01  193T  TUBE

26 75214738 01 1937  TUBE

27 70926917 02  180C  CLAMP

28 70927400 02 40V SCREW, 3/8"NC x 5/8"

29 73125808 01 3005  SUPPORT

30 73125807 01 3005  SUPPORT

31 70922300 06 40V SCREW, 3/8"NC x 3/4"

32 73124881 0] 10V VALVE ASS'Y, LOCK PIN SOLENOID
| 35 (See I-5 ITEM 15) {
[ p— | ~ A | 33 70930238 (02 40V SCREW, 1/4"NC x 2"

3 36 41 ~ 36 38 73124880 O 10V VALVE ASS'Y, REGULATION FRESSURE

A0 OO ) TN U B L) B et

L TawM RN N G N Lt e R WL P X e T i g P ST T e
S TR K RS S T T T e e T S M e G SN p o

e AGE: Model series 435, 44Y, 45M - | —— | | - o ————
FG 75§ | o | _E3op i34
85 {  SADDLE LOCK Piiv CYLINDER A\D PIPING

1 95 ¢ {Added February 1984)
ARTICULATED | ’




SBGRP GRID
Lateral Shift &

Pitch Control..... ... E302(15)(15A) 2I-11
Moldboard Lift...... Ceee aressasacneonns
a.......E302(7)(7A)(z2)\221\) 2H-12,20-13,14
Moldboard Pitch.veeviveeeen.. £302(6) 2H-18
Moldboard Shift.........e0e.. E302(17) 21 1

Saddle LOCK.ivieearinnns. 5302(13)(13A) [-5
Steering....... verona .. D223(1 )(3)(4 2F-15
Wheel Lean.....vvvvnava.s E302{4)(3A) 2G-15
Hydraulic Tank....... ...... ... £328(2) 2N-8
Hydraulic Tank & Lines..... 5328( YOLA) 2H-10
Indicator Lights & W.ring...... F401(5H) 3E-15
Injection Nozzles....... A235,A235/1,/2 11-12
Injection Nozzles & Lines.... A224(2){3) 1G-6
Injection Pump Mounting......... A224{1) 1G-b
Advance Variator........... A233(1 )(2) 1H-3
Fuel Supply Pump..evueecn.. A225(1)(2) 1G-9
Governor Cover Assembly... A228(1)(8) 1H-17
Governor Fuel Mix.ure Contral LAZ28(5) 1H-10

Governor Housing & Solenoid

(FGBD,95) . iiunvrrnnenennaes AZ28(3) 1H-13
" Governor Housing(FG75)...0.... AZZ2B{9) 1H-4
Governor Solenoid(FG/5)....... AZ28(7) 1H-7
Governor Regulating Assy.. A228(2){6) 1lH-15
injection Pump..ssesnan.es A227(1)(2) 1G-13
tocking Rod ASSY.svivanaasecs A228(4) 1H-11
InstrumentS.ieisevoennncencannass LIOL(5 31-6
Lights
DOME s veconnsnassevnnsseseeess FADL(8) 3H-10
F100deiiovnecnnescecnns crreceas F405/1 3F-7
Head o vwvvvonas Paeirersaens F&01(1){1A) 3E-9
Indicator....... vesrssseesees FAOL(5) 3E-18
Revolvingecivesenresnnevaness FA0L{7A) 3G-9
Strobe.eeeervecnnnans veaveess FAOL(T7) 3F-17
-5 I R eese FA05(1) 3F-9
Turn Signal.ceeevevcneesreas. FAOI(11) 3F-13
Lights I Wiring....... veesse FA0IL1YCIAY 3F-9
Manitolds
Exhaustooeaaa., vesvessvsrsoasasas AZ54 11-8
Intake...... fereenacs trrersesnena Azhd 11-8
Mcldboard
Assembly.oenevovaveanas E313(1)(2Y(3) 2M-1D
Circle TUP . eevveereoenasnenes E310{2) 2L-3
Drawbar & Circle.vvueneensea. E310(1) 2zL-4
ExtensionS..cieen.. seesnsansse E313/1 2ZM-16

Lifteveneneiiesnnnnennsss E302(7)(7A) 2H-12
ROCK BitSsu.ienennesneensnnans £313/2 2M-17
Side Shift..... E302(15)(15A) 21-11

Moidboard Float Control.e.eswes.. F401/3 3F-9

Moldboard Outside Lift Control.eeeescsnevoses

...... sraasraaseees.£302{22)(22R) 20-12,14

e 89 s e s

FG75.85,95 ALPHABETICAL INDEX
L1 SBGRP GRID
Muffler.... A256 11-10
Numerical Index,.iveeiirvreovnonaeaaas b 1A-3
0il Cooler
Engine..ssoeevavencenanasanansass A303 11-16
Transmission...... A402(3),B8218 1L-12,1N-11
011 Filter
ENgine.cvervananraonennnrsnasses A03 1116
He liaul1e o¥Stemesenreneneasas 328(2) 2N-8
TransmissSioNeeesseonsssnnnvseans B217 1IN-12
¢il Pan...... venseenacurnnanasss ALD2(1) 1E-5
U571 Pump Line{Engine)...vuveas. A301(1) 11-11
Packaged PartS.iuiuisesesnnsseness 37 1,2,30-8
Painting & Marking..cvseaossessenrees 1T 102
Parking Brake Control.......... CI35(1) 1P-16
Piston & Connecting Rod....evev... AlODS 1E-12

L N A N I 2 N O T O A B O R I O A )

Puli Hooks & Lifting Brackets...... D103 2E-9
Pumps
Brake EOOStQPsn»ta»cﬂlc'iuvtquﬁ- Cllg 1P‘15

Emergency Steering,.D211/72{1)(2) 2E-16,26G-7
Engine Oil.iueesiieansvnsnnnaess A302 11-15
Fuei Injection.isessesovesssas A224(1) 1G6-5
Implement..iivuivirneneneeaaas E329(1) 2N-7
StEering.usuieeeerernsasssernanss D213 2F-15
Water.oveuuse . AQD3A,A403 1L-9,10
Pushrods & TappefS.caeeseenesesess AIOD7 1E-14
Radiator & Meuntinge.esee-vavaess, A0 1L-17
Rear View Mirror. . cvveeesennsns L104{5) 3L-17
Rear WheelS..iiuviensnrovenenaes DRWG(1) 2F-7
Reverss Alarm....esva. FE01/71,/1A 3F-12,3G-10

IR RN SN

Revolving Warning Light.,....... F40I{7A) 3G-¢
Ripper
Controls...... vareanssnanaass E325(4) 2ZN-11
Cylinder.ieeecvvosnesssnsesss £332/7 20-10

PipInNg.esiveonsnnsosvenasnesass £E302/3 2L-6
Tnol Bar % Linkage....... E310/2,/3 2M-9,13
Rocker Arms 4 SupportS.ieveevees.s ALQ7 1E-14
SCaritieraiseansosnnsesivesansess E310/1 2M-B
Lontroleeeennsrensnnvsensees E325(1) 2N-16
Lift Cylinder..ievavueneeanesss £332/1 20-4
PipINg.euessneonnsaeness £302/1{1¥{2) 2L-13
SR s v encnneranesass MIO1,M101/1,/2 3M-2,5,6
Slow Moving Machine Emblem...,... L101/1 31-7
Starter sy incecsanennnsssnnavases F201 3E-2
Steering Pump & Lines., .... D223(1)(1A) 2F-15
Steering Pomp DriveScuia.osen..o D223{(2) 2F-11
Steering Wheel & Controi....... D210{1} 2E-1D0
Strobe Light & Wiring.......... F301(7) 3F-17

Switch
}{ani‘ L I I N R B B R A B N NN B R TR W Fiz{)l( 3} -.1 3
Mastér‘" EEE 20 B BN I B I B B B BN BN B B B AR O B B AT Y {:30 ( }.) E é

SBGRP GRID
Saddle Lock Pinievieveeeeses. FAQL(3) 3E-14
StaArter e e vevsennnesavneseas FEAOL{3) 3E-12
ThermoStat e veeoneearensaes AG0Z2{1) 1L-15
Throttle Control.e..eeenean.s A221(13(2) 1F-14
Timing Gear Housing....eusvvaea ALQ2(1) 1E-5
Timing HEArS.evvsssnerannesnsvasss 106 1E-13
Tire PUMD . cserrronnsenanes sressasss 1301 3H-4
Tires, Tubes & RimS..cecuseoeas. D318(3) 2F-5
TOOT BOXueeeenronnonnnnsanennsass 2100771 3M-8
TOOTS s esnenessonssansseneasas ALOL,HIGL, 1 3H-7
Torque Converter......... 8002,B105 1£-2,.1M-2
Transmission
ASSemMbl Y aesuivesvornocansranensss B201 IM-6
Case % CoverS.iniseenveninnnenass B201 IM-5
ClutchesS.vennerseanransses B204(2){(3) IM-11
ShaftSeuuresassarncearsocnnsss B204(1) 1M-8
Trans Declutch Valve & Lines.B230(1)(1A) IN-9
Trans Contrel Linkage... B207(1),B8207/1 1IN-17
Transmission Control Valve...... B233(1) IN-4
Transmission 0il Cooler... A402{3),B218 1L-12
Transmission 0il Pump & Filter. B206{1) 1M-13
Transmission Shafts & Gears..... B204(1) 1M-8
TUrbOCRArger e sevsroneevenesss A252(2) 11-7
Mounting..... cnsensevansosanse AZBZ2(1) 11-6
Turn Signal & Wiring..ouoeveo. FA401(1L) 3F-13
Universal Joint..cevcenas ceeresssse B316 IN-2
Valve Controls.eeve.. E325(1)(2)(3)(4) 2N-186
Valve Uperating Mechanism.. Al07 1E-14
Valves
Circle Shift.oviseriseseeseraess E331(2) 2N-4
Circle Turneeesviosenoseenesss E331{3) 2N-3
Emergency Steering..0211/2(1}{2) 2E-15,2G-7
EXDAUSE v vatrenoronnansassaserss ALD7 1E-34
Implement Control.E302{9){10){10A}{11) 2H-5

AEEIE SR R 2 ]

Intakkeo.  iiveee sveesennonses ALD7 1E-14
Moldboard cifteeeeeeenenens L331g1‘(01 203
Moldboard Pitch.s.veennennns .. £E331(5) 20-2
Moldboard Shitt..iseeveeviea.. E331(4) 2N-2
Scarifier tontrol...euatewes E302(16) 21-15
Transmission Control.......... 8233(1) IN-A
Transmission Cut-off....ovav.. B230(2) IN-5

Transmission Geclutch........ B230(1) 1N-8
Transmission Modulating....... B?233(2) 18-2
Trans Pressure Regulating.... BZ06{2) 1M-15
Valves & SpringS.cveeseesessennsss ALO7 1E-14
Vandalism Prevention Parts.....v... 2204 3M-9

Water Pump..... eeenneen-oe AG03A,A4A03 1L-9,10
Nater prﬁ}:‘ Xf Liﬂ@s-.‘..-.'».‘.. ;\‘,"()2{1) 11—‘15

Water Pump Drive..siiieeavernass ... A115 1E-1b6
Nheel Leanoa-no‘n'.t--cuoluluo-a 8401(1) 10‘2




L-12 E302/1 (1) 2/2

DESCRIPTION

PART N0, QTY.
14 73125557 2 206T TUBE
70921409 2 75B CONNECTOR, 1/2" tube, 3/4"NF
male end (Includes O-RING)
70921349 2 554 O-RING
15 73726267 1 192T  HOSE (See HOSE PARTS)
16 73126265 1 192T  HOSE {See HOSE PARTS)
70921492 1 85G ELBOW, 1/2" tube, 3/4"NF
male (Includes O-RING)
| 70921349 i 5RA O-RiING
{ 17 73126270 1 206T TUSE
70922763 2 40V CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 1"
70677006 2 131R WASHER
' 70921402 1 85G ELBOW, 1/2" tube, 3/4"'NF
male {Includes O-RING)
70921349 1 554 O-RING
L £ - 1 164C  CYLIDER ASSY ., lift (See 0-4)

USAGE: Model series 61A, 148, 170 ‘ T-82888 |
FG75 L _E302/1f

FGES SCARIFIER PiPING

R W |

F3vs g {(Revised Febwvuary 1984)

A i




M5 E3 ,10(34A)

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
. - 75215510

1 MOTOR
: INCL ITEMS 1-14
. i 1 *75206212 1  O-RING
. 2 *75206211 1  SEAL
- 3 *75206210 1  RING
- 4  *75206209 1  SEAL
: 5 75206213 1  HOUSING
5 6 75206216 1  GEAR
: 7  *75206214 1  KIT
y 8 75206215 1  SHIM
. S 75206218 3  O-RING
. 10 75206222 4  SCREW
3 11 75206221 1  COVER
' 12 75206220 1  PIN
13 75206219 1  BODY
14 75206217 1  PLATE
15 73147619 1  KIT

INCL ITEMS 1-4,7,9
*COMPONENTS OF ITEM 15

£

§ISAGE: Unit No, 61A00279--UP, 1450 0305~LP,17 U0 0319 ~UP
- gy :

FG75
FG85 CIRCLE TURN MOTOR ASSBEMBLY
¥FG95

(Revised December 1 987’]




M-15

: e
@M‘%}’& -
i ;

f‘
L
/"“""!

=
! "";
ae
b

FGSE

25 24 2 2 9 20 18 26
FG75
T GB5 MOLDBOARD

ITEM PART NO., QTY,

23 70053992 15
24 70053986
25 70605665
70611049
26 70081334
70815276
70911174
70900808
709G0€22
27 70683870

70928316

700129432
70930364

76911029

B DO DS DD b bt ped bt b el b b

CODE
1988
20C
100C
10D
1408
)
10D
8oL
131R
20C
40V

132R
131R

10D

DESCRIFPTION

SHIM(Use as required)

CAY

U=-BOLT
NUT, jam, 5/8'"'NTF

BALI.
ITTTING, lube, 90° 1/8”N}:’T
NOT, jam, 1”NF
PIN, coﬁ:er 1/8" x i=1/2"
WASHER

CAP
CAYSCREW, 5/8'"NC x g~1/2"
LOCKWA&HER 5/8"
WASHER
NUT, 3/8'"NC

(Revised January 1982)




9137 27 2624 23

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

-3
o s
=

> ()

oy n

PART NO.
73115850
73124F3%
70920416
70322763
70677006
70923594
70678984

70935117
70928497
73124631
73124637
70927173
70677006
70665654
70665767
70666634
706713285
70923950
70665726
70921467
73124630
7091927

70923579
70647122
70927597

76023633
70647108
70647151
73124652
70928798
70910287
70924146
73125853
70666422
70641027
70923951
73124657
70927173
70677006
70923737

70923827

QTY.

ot

R N el = e el L el N R e N R N e e e B R A i P S Y S e Y

O-RING

E328(2)

DESCRIPTION
TANEK ASSY.,hydraulic & fuel
TUBE
PLUG (Late Units)
CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC X 1" &
WASHER n
O-RING B
GAUGE, s.ght level &
Includes O-rings '
O-RING
O-RING
STRAINER
TUBE
CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC ¥ 1-1/8"
WASHER
SPRING
PLUNGER
GUIDE
STKAINER
O-RING
CAP
CAP
TUBE
PIN, cotter
O-RING
CAP
CAPSCREW, drilled-hd.;
3/8"NC X 1-1/2"
WIRE, locking
SPRING
VALVE
HOUSING
CAPSCREW, Nylok,3/8"NC X 3/4"
LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
O~RING
ELEMENT
CAP
SPRING
O-RING
PLATE
CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC X 1-1/8"
WASHER
CAP

£328

(Revised December 1387)

e




SBGRP GRID
A.1.D. Monitor System........... F401/4 3G-11
Air Cleaner AssemblYceeevesssossss. A223 1G-4
Air Cleaner Extension......ce.v.. A22271 1F-3
Air Cleaner Mounting.veevsusonensass A222 1F-5
Air Compressor & Miunting....... G101{1) 3H-2
Air Intakes.isuvereeacnnarceenans A222/7 1G-2
Alterrator & Mounting..cesceen.s F301{(2) 3E-6
Articulation Cylinder Control. FA0L(10) 3F-14
Articulation Joint (Upper).... DI01/1(1) 2E-7

Articulation Joint (Lower;.... D101/1(2) 2E-8
Axle

Fronteeeececraceacconsrsannnes 3401(1) 10-2

REA "eucianvvonnsaansss BAO3(1)(2)( (4) 10-5

Support...w......,n.u..........o. 200 1M-5
Batteries & Cables..veavesaansces FI0I(1) 3E-5
Battery BoXeS.,ueenesorcnevarsnscas L3120 3L-11
Belts

FaNeieaeeronenacssansncnonaonsnas AAD9 1L-8

Hater PUmMPaeeeeevense vosvsascaas ALID 1E-16
Brake Booster Pup Lires,.... C102(2)(3) 1P-7
Brake Control..oceevsonaneas. o C10I(1)(2)1P-2
Brakes

Master Cylinder...euvvvensa.o C108(2) 1P-12

Parkingeeeeveesenrocnnsesas., C135{(2) 1Q-17

Power Booster..cessssssesss.s C108(3) 1P-13

Hheel.iieeionnnnnncranaaes £102(1)(2) 1P-6
Cabecesneeenessercnnsansonnoos L104(1) 31I-12

Air Conditioning.vevessvesesso. E101/3 2G-2
Conderser Assembly............ Li02(4) 31-8
Defroster Fan.sceseavoscassriane. E108 2G-6
DOOrSeuuiaesssonossansvsnnsesaas L109 3L-16
Front k.ndshield Wipers....... F505{1) 3F-6
Hedler.everoonsonansavonncasansse E102 26-4
Lower Front Window Wipers. F505(2)(2A) 3F-4
Light Group..esovivnennsvaos. FR01(9) 3F-15
Mirrors... L104{2)(2A}(3)(3A) 31-3,4,3L-2,3
Pressurizer ASSembly.ueevecea-vosnnsnnnoasos
cevesersenaaas L102(4),L102/4(1A) 31-8,3L-4
Rear Window Wiper.ieovcesces, ~505(3) 3G-4
Sound Insulatiom...... L104{4)(4A) 3M-10,13
Window Washer Assembly..c..... F505(4) 3G-6
Windshield{Lower)......... L118(2)(3) 3L-12
Windshield{Upper).iceve.uue.. L118(1) 3L-14
Camshatc Assembly. . cvevevvennevass ALO7 1E. 14
Camshaft Drive..vssveeeesennesness ALOG 1E-13
Canopye.vsveveseansennneees L308/1,/2,/3 3L-10
Circle TUPP.verivesvanscacooansss E310(2) 2L-3
Cold Weather 3tarting Aidevene.as.. A243 11-5
Cold ttart Clearing Group.s..,... A243/2 1L-4
Lonnecting Rod.eeeesivososncesanses ALOS 1E-12

AR RIS sl i S e SR TR e iR S SRR e ML S Sl ). . VNIRRTl Wi DALy

FG75,35, 05 ALPHABETISAL’INSEX

SBGRP GRID
Coolant Filtereesvuesesecseness AB02(2) 1L-13
Crankshaft..ievsvonncosecsananseass ALO3 1E-7
Dampereaeessssssctnnssnsannsnass ALO4 1E-11
PUTTEY cuearsosnrcancnnanennnnass ALLS 1E-16
Cylinder
Articuiation... E302{18),E332/8 2L.-17,20-11
Brake Master...veseseceesssses C108{2) 1P-12
Brake Wheel.vosseeeaenss C108/1(1)(2) 1P-11
Circle Shiftioeeaiosnenesnnoases E£332/5 20-8
Moldboard Lift.eeevicvennvasa.. E332/6 20-8
Moldboard Pitchesiaves. ceneness E332/2 20-5
Moldboard Shift.iciecoeavnasnsss £E332/3 20-6
RIpPEr s avvesnannrasarasansas £332/7 20-10
Tadale Pin LCCKaveseoucneanaase E332/4 20-7
SCaArifier i viensancnannnesnsss £332/1 20-4
Sterringe. . sevvesrecsncannceness D212 2F-17
Whee! Lean.icesssossenisnaesas B401(2) 10-4
Cylinder BlocKawesevsonanssnsessoss ALDL 1E-3
Cylinder Heads & CoverS.vesecesoans Asﬂl 163
Cylinder Sleeve.iiseicvrcnsnssonsnss B1GL 1E=3
Differential (No Spin)eeessv... BAOA(1) 10-13
Dipstick
Engine Oil.ieceonsncnnnsvass.s AI0L{(2) 11-12
Fuel 0" 1eeveensnncannennesnnnass A201 1IF-16
Transmission Oil.icuivaieasens B206(3) 1M-16
Dozer Blade & Skid Plates...e... E313/3 2N-17
Dozer Float Control.ceeesssnas.. F401/2 3F-11
Elements
Air Cleanercesse -vessosesosnseses A223 16-4
Coolant Filter.vsievaesvs-oans A402(2) 1L-13
Engine 011 Filteriiieseesecvsas. A303 11-16
Fuel Filteraissesvesercorenssass AZ26 1G-11
Hydraulic System...cvevecessss £328(2) 2N-8
Transmission Filterceieiveeecesss B217 1N-12
Emergency Steering...evevecesss. D211/1 ZE-14
Engine Air Heater..ieesscsvssonace. AZ44 1L-5
tngine & Mountingesecsvevesensacsss ADD2 1E-2
Engine Breather & TubeS..icveesss. Al25 1F-17
Engine Lubricating System...... A301(2) 1I-1?
Exhaust Pipeisisnvcrusosncanensss A221/1 1F-3
A4Q9 1L-8
Fan Belt Tightener.iveavessacsssso AilS 1E-16
Fan Drive.siiserececeinsssesrnsesnoss AdOy 1L-8
Filters
Coolant . veeseesscnnnessnsnees AG02(2) 1L-13
Engine Dil.sesovicovanesnsnnnsse A303 1116
FUeT e v csreenencanssnnsacanesnose A226 1G-11
Hydraulic System.ievevieneecs. E328{(2) 2N-8
Transmission 0ilsiecoanssossanaes B217 1IN-12
Flood Lights & Wiring..veeenss. FA01{H) 3E-17

Fancw-'tut\\.n.'btnt.d.'.ue'lnl.‘O‘t

SBGRP GRID
FlOO P cocssvsnenssonncnnnasasssss L101(3) 31-4
Flywheal.uesacescosaoovensensosssee ALDO3 1E-7
HOUSINgueaservoenaesinneesasas ALOZ{1) 1E-H
Frame..eosssensnssosacsens nsvoses DI0I(1) 2E-2
Frame (Front)iceeesncsacvasesass D101(3) 2E-6
Frame (Rear)eecevsocscenusesess. 0101{2) 2E-4
Front Attachment

Piping & Control........ E302/2(1)(2) 2L-10
Front Axle & Wneel Lean......... B401(1) 10-2
Front HOUSiNGeeuesvsasnnnssesoes AIG2{1) 1E-5
Front Wheel.oeersceoasavoneranees D315(2) 2F-B

Front Wheel Spindle & Steering
LinKagess isesensonsasnsnnsses, 5401(3) 10-5
Fuel Filterciceovecasuvaosenanoses AZ26 1G-11
Fuel Filter LineSeeessvssasevess A224(4) 16-8
Fuel Injection Pump % Mournting.. A224(1) 1G-5%
Fuel Irjection Pump DriveS........ Al16 1E-}7
FUET LinBSeoevusrosesncoossecssses A201 1F-16
Fuel TanKeseeosesersssosocuinanasse A201 IF-16
Fuel Tank{Auxiliary).ececeee-e... A201/2 1L-2
Gauges
Air Restriction Indicator........ A222 1F-5
Electric Fueliiecevvecncovseeas P201,/1 1F-2
Engine 0) Leveleuessoawvs:es A371(2; 11-12
Engine 011 Pressurf.sseees.ss A301{(Z2) 11-12
Engine Temperature.....o..... 8402{4) 1L-11
Fuel Level...iiveiiernnscnnnesae R201 1F-16
Fuel Presstré.cieeeesesseeasso AR226/2 16-12
HoUrmetereseasseeansssn-seness LIOL(B) 31-6
Hydraulic 031 Level...e.veeva. £E328(2) 2N-8
Transmission 0i1 Level....... B206{3) 1M-16
Transmission 0i1 Prassure.... B206{3) IM-17
Transmission Temperature..... 8206(1) 1M-13
Voltmeter.sveooeannosnsnnansase LICL(D) 3I-5
Gear Shift Controls..evcesews.. BZ07(1) 1N-17
Governor ASSemblY.eeseesseassaeos A221(5) 1F-6
Headligits & Wiring..eeeeneesevs.s BZ221 1N-10
Heat EXChangeresevecesessccessrness B221 IN-10
HOOQ s s nevsnrcusnnnnarassnesnsaaes LIOL(1) 31-2
Hood Sice PlateS.ceceevnesesvess LI0I{") 3I-3
Horn & Wiringeeseeeeveseenos FA0L(1)(:A) 3E-9
Hose PartSeeeevensvseoese 21/1,/2,/3 10-5,5,7
Hydraulic Pump Drive......... E302(1,(2) 2G-9
Hydraulic System
Articulation ....... £E302(19){20)21) 2L-16
Circle Shiftiviianesaeess E30L03){3A) 26-17
Circie TurNssascanensesass EI0Z(B)(8A) 2H-B
Control Valve.eweorewces E302f1¢)(12A ) 21-2
Controls.esssesevees E325(1)(2)(3)(4) 2N-16

Implemant PUMP.csesrenasss E302(5){ZA) 2H-5




JUSAGE: Model series 43.:, A4y, 4sw

ARTICULATION CYLINER  75215/74 (RH) 75213779 (IH)

+ -+ P
o1
N
. £3.32/8 .
ITEM PART NO. (QTY FODE  DESCRIPTION |
- 75213774 01 164C  CYLINDER ASS'Y. RIGHT
. (INCLUDES ITENS 1 THRU 14) \
- 75213779 01 164C  CYLINDER ASS'Y. LEFT i
(INCLUDES ITENS 1 THRU 14) ;
1 8281325 02 10D  NUT
2 79038730 02 2355  PISTON :
3 8291506 02  45A  WEAR RING i
4 75213542 01 164C  CYLINDER i A.R. H.g
75213543 01 164C  CYLINDER (4.A.L.H.
5 79047725 C2 501M  HEAD
6 8297296 02  45A  RING
7 8297294 02 133R  SEAL
8 8288822 02 133R  SEAL
9 70928851 04 958  BUSHING
10 11061076 08  45A  KING, SNAP
11 75213768 02  93A  ROD
12 14465480 02 55A O RING
113 14465180 02 558 O RING
14 8297295 02 458  RING, BACK-UP
15 75209587 01 1235  KIT (INCLUDES ITENS

* COMPONENTS OF ITEM 15

E3, 32/8 “.,é

| (Added February 198




rFC’r?S

FG85
¥G95

E-3

ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY

T-81 151 .

F301/1

f{TEM PART NO, QTY., DESCRIPTION

38
39
40
41
43
44
45
46
48
49
50
51

R G S S ¢ B

U A A N

70189002
73117734
73117088
73117740

73117743
73117744
73117103
73123882

Prd ped bind Pt b bed ek Nt DO DO RO

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
BOLT
BUSHING
BUSHING
CAP (Not used)

GROMMET

INSULATCR

SHIELD, dust

LEAD ASSY . (Not illustrated)

Not used

(Added June 1984)

2/2




SBGRP GRID
Lateral Shift &

Pitch Control........ E302(15)(154) 21-11
Moldboara Lift.ieueseeensecenennnsnnocnncans
cesensnJE30207)(7R)(22)(22R) 2d-12, 20 13,14
Moldboard P1tch ..... Craenea . L30?(b\ 2H-14
Molaboard Shift.......... eee E302017) 21-16
Saddle Lock ..o veennnnn E302(13)(13A) 21-5
Steeringeveeieieec.. oae D223(1)03)(4) 2F-15
Wheel Lean...... careasa.s E30T (4)( Ay 2G-15

Hydraulic Tank...eeeeen.ceans, E32 (2) 2N-8
Hydraulic Tank & Lines..... L328 (1)(1A) 2N-10
Indicator Lights & Wiring...... F401(5) 3E-16
Injection Nozzles....... A235 LAZ235/1 /2 11-12
injection dozzles & Lines.... AZ224{ 1G6-6
Injection Pump Mounting...... coo AZ22
Advance Variator..... veaes (
Fual Supply Pump...... ceses AZES(
Governor Cover Assembly... A228(1
Governor fuel Mixture Control.A222
Goverior Housing & Solenoid

1H- 17
1H-10

f\f\\/\/Jh\/u /\,@(b

(FGB 95 ) vieienasecnvenarss A228(3) 1H-13
Governer Housing(FG7u;........ A228(9) 1H-4
Gove:r - Solanoid(Fi7%)....... A228(7) 1H-7
Governor Regulating Assy.. A228(2)(6) 1H-15
Injection Fump...o..euss seas RZ27(1)(2) 1G-13
Locking Rod ASSY.eeevuivnneans A228(4, 1H-11

InStruments.vivneeeannnss ceeseses L101(5 3I-6
Ligihts
Dome....euse Ceereeae crenranns F401(8) 3F-16
Floodesesenuns it earesesaananns FAQb5/1 3F-7
Head .o nneinnnnase eeeaas FAOL(1)(1A) 3E-9
Indicaior. i ivivecennnesnnans FA0LL(5) 3E-16
Revolving....... cesraneanaone T401(7A) 3G-9
SErObB . i i st it nnnnne . . FAL{7) 3F-17
Tail..... st saesecenes Feu(1) 3F-9
Turn Signal...veveensennna. . FA01(11) 3F-13
L1ghts & Wirindeeeeeennnnn. . CA0L(1)(1A) 3F-y
Manifolds
EXNAUST ve i it rannnnnavnnnconeasras. A254 118
Intake........ reaaesaeacaaens oo 4254 11-8
Moldboard
Assembly..oisviennraens £313(12i023(3) 2M-10
Circle Turn.,eveeeerneocas eea LI 2) 202
Drawbar & Circle..eevieneenans E31GIL) 2L-4
Extensions....... ceresesacesa. E3137. 2M-16
I O seeessns E302(7)Y(7A) 2H-12
1 Tol N o B o sse E313/2 eM-17
Side Shift.ieienennns . E30Z(15})(15A) 21-11
Moldboord Float Control....eev... F401/3 3F-9
Moldboarg Jutside Lift CONtroleeeeevveseocens
Creseereeeeny veseses £302{(22)(22R) 20-13,14

FG75,85,95 ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SBGRP GRID
MUTEler.iieieeriavrnoncnsnnensasas. A256 11-10
Numerical Index...... Creaasreasacaaens 6 1A-3
0i1 Cooler
Engine..oov.. o beteeeenennanns A303 11-16
TransmisSsSiffivesss. 0””2(3),8?18 1L-12,1N-11
0il Filter
ERgineeeesencesncns cieveesesn-s. A303 11-16
Hydrauiic System.,,.., ........ £328(2) 2N-8
Transmission.isieaescocsanaansss B217 1N~12
0i1 Paneeeeavns ceresaveeas ALD2(1) 1E-5
0i1 Pump L]nP(EHJTM ) ......... A301(1) 11I-11
Paciaged Parts...e.veeenn e .. 37 1,2,3D0-8
Painting & Marking....... cearvas ceees 1T 1D-2
Parking Brake Control.......... Ciis(l) 1P-16
Piston & Connecting Rod.eee.vwe. . A0S 1E-12
Pull Hooks & Lifting Brackets..... . Din3 2E-9
Pumps
Brake BooSter.veiiiinienannaun, €119 1P-15
Emergency Steer]ng..ﬂcll/E 1)(2) 25-16,2G-7
kngine Qil.... tesssrrsaescena As02 iI-15
Fuel Injection..............,g A224(1) 16G-5
Implement oo oriiinniennnnesss £329(1) 2N8-7
Steeringuseseceenronesassoneasss D213 2F-16
Water.easiseuseseneenaes. A403A,A403 11.-9,10
Pushrods & TappetS.iviseenceeesas. AlD7 1E-14
Radiator & Mounting..veseeesusnn.. AdDL 1L-17
Rear View Mirror..iviveesanseas. L104(5) 3L-17

Rear Wheels.... sreesesseess D316{1) 2F-7
Reverse Alarm.. F401/1,/1A 3F-12,3G-10
Revolving Warning Light........ FA01(7A) 3G-9
Ripper
CoNtrolS.eeessennncnnnaeenass £E325(4) 2N-11
Cylinder..eseieeonossnsseeensss £332/7 20-10
PIpiINg.eeessccsnrnsnsooenanesss £302/3 206
Tool Bar & Linkage....... £E310/2,/3 2M-9,13
Rocker Arms & SupportS..eeveace... AlLD7 1E-14
SCArITiereeiiieseenassrcnnnnessss E310/1 2M-8
Controleeeienavivnennsnnesass E325(1) 2N-16
Lift Cylinders.eiuisneianennenss E332/1 20-4
Pipingessserennenerenans E302/1(1)(2) 2L-13
Seat.civinvrinrenaass MIO1,M101/1,/2 3M-2,5,6
Stow Moving Machine Emblem eessss LICL/T 31-7
Starter............,. cvecerreseces F201 3E-?
Steering Pump & LineS...... D223(1){14) 2F-15%
Steering Pump Drives.....v.ov.. D223(2) 2F-11
Steering Wheel & Control....... D210(1) 2E-10
Strobe Light & Wiring.....es.... FA0L{7) 3E-17
Switch
Horn..... et recance aercacoes
MESTEr st iievvasac nronnnurscas

$aeasew

IR X

FA01{3) 3¢-14
F301(1) 2E-6

SBGRP GRID
Saddle Lock Pin...ceveensesss FAD1(3) 3E-14
Starterou ------ LI NI B R A I B I Y F401(3) 35‘14

Thermostat.eevseneeena A402(1) 1L-15

LI I S )

Throttle Control...oeevanae. A221(1)(2) IF-14
Timing Gear Housing.seesveeeses. ALOZ{L) 1E-5
Timing Gears.vvenesncensn cereans .. Al06 1E-13
Tire PURP e vennnrnnonseneasanes oo G301 3H-4
Tires, Tubes & RimMS.vveenvens vo. D316(3) 2F-5
TOOT BOXuuvsesorsnnnssvnsneaneaas 2101/1 3M-8

ToOlSeeeneneennoeersnannaass HIOL, HIOL/1 3H-7
Torque Converter......... A002,B105 1E-2,1M-2
Trensmission
ASSEemMDIYerarrennreencevsnnassenss B201 IM-6
Case & Covers,iiiveseesnnsnesanss B201 1M-6
Clutches.esusenreneenaness B204(2){3) 1M-11
ShaftS.isreevenieeanenanns cess B204(1) IM-3
Trans Declutch Valve & Lines.BZ30{1)(1A) 1IN-9Q
Trans Control Linkage... B207(1),B8207/1 1N-17
Transmission Control Valve...... B233{1) 1N-4
Transmission 011 Cooler... A«02(3),B218 1L-12
Transmission Oi1 Pump & Filter. B206(1}) IM-13
Transmission Shafts & Gears..... 8204(1) IM-8
TUrDOC AN Gl s e enanssnnsnseaes A252(2) 11-7

Meunting..... cesvesenasensessy A2H2(1) 11-6
Turn Signal & Wiringeseseeae.. FA0I{11) 3F-13
Universal Jointevieieneceeasonnsanes B316 1N-2
Valve Cor*~Ts.,,.,... E325(1){2)(3){4) 2nN-16
Valve C ng Mechanism......... AL07 1E-14
Valves

CirCl@ u”lfttlsﬂl'lvl6|’|l L3

Circle TUMM.eve tonnnacnan

«ea. E331(2) 2N-4
tmergency Steering..,D211/2 (

. 5331(3) 2N-3
1)(2) 2€-16,2G-7

®

Exhaust....... cessrveresssesness ALO7 1E-14
Implement Control LE302(2)(10) 10A)(11) Zh-5
Int&kPno....e..;.....-a-.-.--.. A107 IE’14

Moldboard Lift.....eceveues E331(1)(6) 20-3
Moldboard Pitch.eievenncennnne £331(5) 20-2
Molaboard Shift..e.veveeenenes E331{(4) 2N-2
Scurifier Control....ovaes.. E302{18) 21-15
Transmission Controi 3233{1) iN-4
Transmission Cut-o:ff. . B23g(2) lN 5
Transmission Dec\utch......... B230(1) 1
Transmission Modulating....... B233(2) lN
Trans Pressure Regulating.... B2C6{2) IM-15
Valves & 5pringS.uiececessarsaness ALD7 15-14
Vandaiism Prevention Parts......... 4204 38-9
Water Pump.ecessseensessc. A4N3AA403 1L-9,10
Water Pump & LineS.sveeveevso.. A402(1) 1L-15
Water Pump Drive...vveviensenss.so AL15 1E-16
Wheel lean..civiesncvrnnncnseass BA0L{(1) 10-2

LI I 2 A Y )

“Nb-

A
%

Whna,




T-830:4
USAGE: First type.Units prior to February 1985. )
FG75 - F401/ |
FG85 REVERSE ALARM '

FGO95

F401/1
IYEM PART NO, QTY., CODE DESCRIPTION
1 73122739 1 105A HORN
70912327 3 43V CAPSCREW, 1/4"NC x 7/8" !
70930875 3 131R WASHER |
70917730 3 10D NUT, 1/4"NC
2 73124596 1 80M  BRACKET
70912327 2 40V CAPSCREW, 1/4''NC x 7/8"
70930875 2 131R WASHER
3 70671763 1 108 CABLE, grounding
4 70023176 1 500 GROMMET
5 73121589 1 106F CABLE, horn to main harness
8 70639388 2 89G CLIP
T rmcrme—— 1 701 CABLE HARNESS (SEE F-9)
8 73125767 1 105F CABLE
I et 1 1656R BREAKER, circuit (See I1-5)
10 70196765 - 80H TIE (Use as requireq)
11 73125768 1 106F CABLE, breaker to switch
12 73125769 1 105F CABLE, main harness to switch
13 70934829 2 500 GROMMET
14 73121530 2 60C TERMINAL
15 73128603 1 751 SWITCH
16 73128604 1 1298 KIT, switch spacer

(Revised December 1987)




REAR WINDOW WIPER

_ T-83051

23
24
25
26

73126528
73125894
73059884

AT ) TN I T S

1

1
8
1

604
105F
8G
165R

DESCRIPTION

ANGLE
CABLE
CLIP |
BREAKER, circuit (See 1-5)

t

(Add.d Japuary 1982)




-4 G301 _

ITEM FART NO, QTY, CODE DESCRIPTION
USAGE: Special Equipment,
1 73127686 1 80M  BRACKET (Requires welding
to install)
2 73127924 1 157P PUMP ASSY,, tire (Includes
mounting hardware and cable)
3 70929412 1 5060 GROMMET
4 70929094 8 501H TIE (Use as required)

//WWM
_

3 1
_T-83045 :
FOTE .G301
FG85 TIRE FUMP
FG95 1 (Added January 1982)




FGT5
FGE5
FG95

T-83037

SLOW MOVING MACHINE EMBLEM

§=7

L101/1

ITEM PART NO, QTY, CODE DESCRIPTION
USAGE: Special Eguipment,

1

L101/1

73125804 1 80M  BRACKET

70922490 2 40V CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 1"
70919312 2 132R LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
70916950 2 10D NUT, 3/8"NC

73119473 1  28P REFLECTOR

70926771 2 40V CAPSCREW, 1/4"NC x 1"
70919380 2 13IR WASHER

70918310 2 182R LOCKWASHER, 1/4"
70916622 2 10D NUT, 1/4"NC

(Added January 1982)




FGB5
FGo5s

DCOR FRAME MOUNTED MIRRIORS

PART NO.

713137224
70929344
73121061
70922763
70810287
70900367
73126076
73129435
70522763
70929156
3137225
70922763
70922156
.v900367

[

DESCRIP'TION

MIRROR ASSY (INCLUDES HARDWARE)

CLAMP
MIRROR

CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC X 1"
LOCKWASHER
NUT, 3/8"NC

CLAMP
ANGLE

CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC X 1"

WASHER
ARM

CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC X 1"

WASHER

NUT, 3/8"NC

L104 (3a)

1.104

dded December 1987




]
. -+ + i ' +
L-12 | L1.18.(3)
3 [1TeM parT Mo. 7Y cooE  DescrieioN
E;‘ --------------- - - B v - - AN U D e G W WD W WhE O SN R W W
o R 1 75214572 01  25P PANEL, windshield
r = 2 cmmmmmma 02  50C CHARNEL, locking (order item 14)
. 3 75214578 02 38V GLASS
! & 75214579 02 133R SEAL
i 5 70927541 14 40Y SCRTW 174" NC x 3/8"
i A 70928190 14 131R  WASHER
3 7 75214569 91  176C QWL ASS'Y.
. 8 70920213 01 50T PLUG -
) 9 70928244 03 50T PLUG
% 10 7u920370 01 50T PLUG
i 11 70917628 04 50T PLUG
: 12 70928956 02 50T PLUG
13 70933411 02 507 PLUG :
v 4 73067414 - £ CHANNEL, Tocking (use as required) §

USAGE: Model series 435, 44Y, 45M | | 1 g | | _ 3
| e 75i | L1.18 ! 3 4
85 (AB LOWER WINDSHIELD - B :

95 | f(added vavy 1984
b RTICULATE {Added Febhrvavy 1984)




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=FIAT+ALLIS+MOTOR+GRADER+FG75+FG85+FG95+SN+61A+14S+17U+43S+44Y+45M+PARTS

